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UMITED STATES OF AMERICA
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH REVIEW COMMISSION

1120 20TH STREET, NW, ¥TH FLOOR
WASHINGTON, DL 20036-3457

Phone: {202) 606 - 5410
Fax: {202} 606 - 5417

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL
August 10, 2012

RE:  Freedom of Information Act (“FOILA™) Request:
OSHRC FOIA Case Logs
FOIA File No. 12-0077
Request received August 7, 2012

This letter responds to your FOIA request seeking a copy of the “OSHRC FOIA Case Log for
the time period September 2006 to present.” Attached please find the Occupational Safety and
Health Review Commission FOIA logs from October 1, 2005 through August 9, 2012,

In accordance with 29 C.F.R. § 2201.7(a), there is no fee assessed for this response because the
total fee is less than $10.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me on our FOIA Hotline at (202) 606-5700
or visit our Web site at http://'www . oshre.gov.

Sincerely, .

Goanila Gily.
Arnita Acty [j~
FOIA Disclosure Officer

Attachments



FOIA Requests - Beginning October 1, 2005

Date of &
Request Number (FY 05) |Date Received Ei?::ﬂer Group Subject/Type* Disposition of Granted Partially Granted |Deny Eae:' Appeal
Request y
Certified Copies of
Requested
] Responded
1 9/13/2005 Leonard H. |Burt BE-il’l’ & Documents: Cro.cker 10/11/05: Request (rgquest
Plog Il Asssociates, LLP |Crane, 03-1292; CB withdrawn 10/14/05 withdrawn)
&I Water Div., 03-
1132
Wilson, Elsner,  |Information and Responded
Michael J. |[Moskowitz documentation 10726/05; request (request
2 10/5/2005 ' ! entato cancelled 10/26/05 |\ o0
Slocum Edelman & regarding Otis (thought we were withdrawn)
Dicker LLP Elevator, 03-1344 OSHA)
Briefs submitted by
both parties in
. Akin, Gump, Akwesasne Mohawk
3. (bill $:/I'81) PAID 10/5/2005 QS?[:Z’[ Strauss, Hauer & |Casino, 01-1424; Granted 10/21/05 10/21/2005
11715 Feld, LLP Turning Stone
Casino Resort, 04-
1000
. . . Transcript in
4. (bill - $48) PAID 10/7/2005 m;vk\‘/eell'le g";:”:z;‘ F?Loié& Whirlpool Corp.,  |Granted 10/26/05 | 10/26/2005
11/10 pragins, Oxford Div., 02-0696
All records
?ﬁ::;:g;:?ozlsl by Responded 11/3/05;
Sean M.  |Curtin, Murphey request cancelled  |(request
5 10712/2005 Callahan |& O’Reilly, P.C. OSHA of De Moulas (thought we were  |withdrawn)

Supermarkets, Inc,
875 East Street,
Tewksbury , MA.

OSHA)
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Request Number (FY 05)

Date Received

Requester
Name

Group

Subject/Type*

Date of &
Disposition of
Request

Granted

Partially Granted

Deny

Part.
Deny

Appeal

6.(bill: $172 PAID
10/31)

10/17/2005

George B.
Page

Page Engineering,
Inc.

Testimony of Dr.
Andres in Beverly,
91-3144
(consolidated) (Must
contact Fed. Rec.
Center)

Granted 10/19/05

10/19/2005

7.(bill- $12) Paid
11/30)

10/20/2005

James
Berendsen

Bricker & Eckler

Four certified
documents
(settlement, order,
notice of order,
notice of docketing)
in Columbia Gas of
Ohio, Inc., 04-0915

Granted 10/28/02

10/28/2005

8. $42 billed
12/16/05; paid
1/13/06

10/24/2005

Barbara
MacLeod

Carroll, McNulty
& Kull, LLC

Post-trial briefs in
Fabi; Keating

Granted 11/9/05

11/9/2005

10/25/2005

Stacy M.
Hazell

Anderson,
Murphey &
Hopkins, LLP

Complete copy of all
documentation
regarding any
planned OSHA
investigation of death
on 10/18/05 (no case
name).

Responded 11/3;
Request withdrawn

(request
withdrawn)

10

10/28/2005

David
Glasgal

Tate9
Entertainment

“all documents on
Daniel Keith Ludwig,
late shipping tycoon -
any records under
Universe Tankships
and National Bulk
Carriers. (claimed
media request)

Responded 11/14
(no documents
found)

(no
documents
found)
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Requester

Date of &

Part.

Request Number (FY 05) |Date Received Name Group Subject/Type* Disposition of Granted Partially Granted |Deny Deny Appeal
Request
Responded 11/15.
. . Whirlpool Corp., Mailed copy of
11 (Paid 11/28 10/31/2005{ 2" 32?:2:]?';6;" Oxford Div., 02-0696|official file, inc. 15-Nov
$76.75) X “entire file” transcript and
exhibits.
“construction of a
Margaret Jonathan ggrdnsst?ezltml(\jller\]/% % #INov.a - called - she (request
12 11/2/2005 g D’Agostino & ‘ wanted OSHA - .
Helbig - York, NY - any . withdrawn)
Associates, P.C. Lo withdrew request
records of this job
site.
1. contract between
OSHRC and H.R.C.
Harshaw; 2. all (request
Nathaniel Eorresponden;:]e q 12/2 - advanged q considered 2/10/06 -
13 11/15/05)  |Baccus, 111, (self) etween Harshaw and|payment required -} ooy aff’d FO’s
OSHRC re. contract; [for search - request .
Es. 3. Final study and all Junder §2201(6)(c) see OSHRC decision.
s 12/27 letter)
interim reports
provided by Harshaw
to OSHRC.
1. contract between
OSHRC and Federal
Management
Partners; 2. all (request
Nathaniel correspondence lslfn-ei?\r/snﬁfri q considered 2/10/06 -
14 (11/15/05) Baccus, I1,](self) between OSHRC and 1E)orysearch -qrequest withdrawn: aff’d FO’s
Esq. FMP re. contract; 3. see OSHRC decision.

Final report of FMP
to OSHRC, including
12/03 report as well
as interim reports.

under §2201(6)(c)

12/27 letter)
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Date of &

Request Number (FY 05) |Date Received Ei?::ﬂer Group Subject/Type* Disposition of Granted Partially Granted |Deny Eae:' Appeal
Request Y
Beverl ;Zfr?e(r)r\]/\(/jiellci(;ﬁ%](lse h Responded (no
15 11/15/2005 Y |self P 11/18/05 - no documents
Bryan Bryan Jr. M.D. for
L documents found  Jfound)
genealogical interest.
OSHA investigative
report on logging
Glaine L. . fatality: employee Request withdrawn |(request
16 11/21/2005 Tamaki Tamaki Law George Holland Jr.  |(11/22/2006) withdrawn)
of Wheeler Logging
on August 15, 2005
OSHA investigative
reports regarding
Robert N. |Hewitt, Katz &  [injury to pilot Carlos |Request withdrawn J(request
17 12/13/2005 Katz Stepp C. Enriquez at 12/13/05. withdrawn)
Atlanta’s Hartsfield
Airport.
Record in Virginia
Janine Fisher & Phillips, JInternational
18 12/13/2005 Toner LLP Terminals, Inc. 96- Granted 12/13/05 |Granted
1735
Shauna Shauna Daly All communications No documents (no
19 12/15/2005 Daly Devorah Adler \.N'th .11 listed found 1/5/06 documents
individuals. found)
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Request Number (FY 05)

Date Received

Requester
Name

Group

Subject/Type*

Date of &
Disposition of
Request

Granted

Partially Granted

Deny

Part.
Deny

Appeal

20

12/19/2005

Nathaniel
Baccus, IlII,
Esq.

(self)

1. contract between
OSHRC and H.R.C.
Harshaw; 2. all
correspondence
between Harshaw and
OSHRC re. contract;
3. Final study and all
interim reports
provided by Harshaw
to OSHRC.

12/30/06 - advanced
payment required
for search - request
under §2201(6)(c)

21

12/19/2005

Nathaniel
Baccus, IlI,
Esq.

(self)

1. contract between
OSHRC and Federal
Management
Partners; 3. Final
report of FMP to
OSHRC, including
12/03 report as well
as interim reports.

Full contract,

redacted report sent

1/17/05

Yes (Exemption
5)

3/28 - aff’d
FO’s
decision.

22

12/22/2005

Gwendolyn
Dawson

King & Spalding

Certified copy of
Order approving
settlement in Phillips
Petroleum Co., et al,
Nos. 00-1857 & 00-
2089

Sent 1/4/06

1/4/2006

23. $689.72 received by
3/15/06.

(12/28/05);
(1/17/2006)

Barbara
MacLeod

Carroll, McNulty
& Kull, LLC

Copies of Exhibits:
1/5/06 - Notice of
advance payment
required, payment
arrived 1/13/06, final
total of $689.72
received by 3/15/06.

Sent 2/14/06

2/14/2006
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Date of &

Request Number (FY 05) |Date Received Ei?::ﬂer Group Subject/Type* Disposition of Granted Partially Granted |Deny Eae:' Appeal
Request Y
Explained that we
Training and safety |did not have (forwarded
24 1/6/2006 ﬁib?:ez ;:r(frxrzitli)enpst.lr?;ate management at Texas [records; forwarded Jto OSHA
g Dept. of Corrections [request to OSHA  |1/9/06)
1/9/06
Certified copy of
Decision and Order
25 1/10/2006 mar:k A $s;d§aigl_ﬂe & lof Judge Simko in ~ |sent 1/18/06 1/18/2006
g ' Sawyer Steel, Inc., 04
0429.
Active Oil, 00-0482.
Miriam “statements of the
employees in this
26 1/17/2006|Benton Anapol Schwartz Sent 2/2/06 2/2/2006
Barish matter taken shortly
after the tank
explosion.”
. . . copy of file in
27. Paid $244.75 2/1/2006 é”:r'rt]re‘l'i‘u's t‘lﬁf‘g & Brown, - f\ onkers Contracting |Mailed 2/23/06 212312006
John official file in East
28 2/1/2006 Gannon BNA Coast Dip n” Strip,  |Sent 2/7/06
Inc., 03-2212
. “fatality and injury at
29 21212006|R0DE - |Bollinger, Sherman Plaza, Withdrawn 2/6/06 |(e9Uest
Franco Ruberry & Garvey . withdrawn)
Evanston IL
Air monitoring at the
Marc Pillinger, Miller, |World Trade Center. . (request
30 2/21/2006 Pillinger |Tarallo LLP (called - he wanted Withdrawn 2/24 withdrawn)
OSHA)
IMPAC credit
. . Cardholder list for . (request
31 2/27/2006]Scot Tatiall|Eumotif Inc. Dept. of Health and Withdrawn 2/28/06 withdrawn)

Human Services
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Date of &

Request Number (FY 05) |Date Received Ei?::ﬂer Group Subject/Type* Disposition of Granted Partially Granted |Deny Eae:' Appeal
Request Y
Stephani Ogletree, Deakins,|Request for OSHA (request
32 3/2/2006] ~. P Nash, Smoak & [file in non-pending  |Withdrawn 3/3/06 .q
Cink withdrawn)
Stewart PC case.
Deborah L. Request for OSHA . (request
33 3/23/2006 Barnett (self) file. Withdrawn 3/27/06 withdrawn)
Definitions of 3/24/06 - we do not
34 3/23/2006 Robert F. (self) Flammables and have such a (no such
Crunk Combustibles. documents)
. document.
(research services)
35 3123/2006]='Y9 N Lones & Bel p.c. [ReaUestfor OSHA Ly i irawn 3124106
Bell inspection file.
Marshall, Copies of exhibits in
36. $79 dated 4/6/06 afoa12006| 5Trey P- - [Dennehey, Active Oil, No. 00- 3/27/2006| 3/27/2006
' Bates Warner, Cloeman B
. 0482
& Goggin
Paula A. OSHA investigative . (request
37 4/19/2006 Lynch (self) file. Withdrawn 4/20/06 withdrawn)
Alexander |Begum, Tijerina JOSHA investigation . (request
38 4/20/2006 Begum & Willis, L.L.C. [Jreport. Withdrawn 4/20/06 withdrawn)
39 4/20/2006 Lisa K. Porzio, Bromberg JOSHA investigation [Withdrawn (rgquest
Axelrod  ]& Newman P.C. [Jreport. (4/21/2006) withdrawn)
Andrew J. JHeyl Royster Army Ammunitions . (request
40 42412006 Keyt Voelker & Allen ]plant. Withdrawn 4/27/06 withdrawn)
1 4126/2006|J0hn Canal | 16370 & Medack, [OSHA investigation {0 4/28/06 |(reAUest
P.C. report. withdrawn)
. . Copies of SOL briefs .
42. $104/1.25/ received 4/26/2006 g;crog"re' Arent Fox in Scafar, Hughes and i(/) 5/;22 - mailed 5/5/2006
5/23/06 y Wolkow. p
- Hendrick, . L
43 5/2/2006|-MP I |phillips, Salzman |[OSHA INVestigative \ e rawn si2/06  |(reaUest
Siegel & Flatt PC file. withdrawn)
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Date of &

Request Number (FY 05) |Date Received Ei?::ﬂer Group Subject/Type* Disposition of Granted Partially Granted |Deny Eae:' Appeal
Request Y
Updates to OSHRC
) Maya I Guide to Procedures, .
44. 6/13_ $46.00 5/9/2006|Cabrera- LRP Publications, Personnel directive, 5/15/06 - billed 5/15/2006
paid. Lopez Dept. 295 F OSHRC labor $46.00.
agreements.
Respondent’s brief on
. appeal in
45 5/17/2006}Jill Roff g'r:“fj';'reyl_’g'e” &|Massachusetts Refuse 5/19/2006| 5/19/2006
yaer, Tech, Inc. OSHRC
Docket No. 90-1749
46 5/24/2006 Seymour and - 5/24/06 mailed 5/24/
Boggs Pease LLP Drilling Co. LLC No.
06-0157
James L. |Veteran’s Office JIMPAC Cardholders /
a7 5/30/2006 Standfield JProducts Purchase Cardholders 5/30/2006)  5/30/2006
Jennifer . N
. OSHA investigative
48 6/6/2006| O WVIeT- [Kunkel, Miller & fg " o est 6/7/2006| (20UESt
Hermes, |Hament . withdrawn)
withdrawn)
Esg.
49 6/6/2006|-SPYrirUS OSHA complaint 6/7/2006]  6/7/2006
Egbuonu form
Abel Addresses for OSHA,
50 6/12/2006 Liguez EEOC, HIPPA 6/13/2006] 6/13/2006
Copies of ALJ
decisions in Avcon
izza\r/wv) Dunlevey, Mahan |(98-0755 and 98-
51. 6/27 - paid $43.50 6/12/2006] ., . Y. 1168); Altor (99- 6/13/2006] 6/13/2006
Abigale K. |& Furry
White 0958) and Sharon
and Walter (00-
1402).
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Date of &

Request Number (FY 05) |Date Received Ei?::ﬂer Group Subject/Type* Disposition of Granted Partially Granted |Deny Eae:' Appeal
Request Y
Complete copy of the
file in Rochelle
Stephen E. JLaw Offices of  |Contracting, Inc.,
52 6/27/2006 Gertler Stephen E. Gertler]OSHRC No. 05-1098 6/27/2006)  6/27/2006
(no fee charged -
total less than $10)
. OSHA investigation i
53 7/5/2006 Louis Pensacola News report for June 5, 7/6/06 (no records; 21612006
Cooper Journal . referral to OSHA)
2006 accident.
Robin Records pertaining to )
54 7/5/2005)Denise (self) Robin Denise Hosea 7/6/06 (no records; 7/6/2006
referral to OSHA)
Hosea and/or Enron Corp.
S.0.L.’s brief with
Stephen C. | Thelen Reid & attachments in
55 71512006 Yohay Priest, LLP Summit contractors 71612006 71612006
Inc., No. 03-1622
Peter Case file in Colasanto
56 7/14/2006] .., . Self Constr. Inc., No. 05- 7/14/2006] 7/14/2006
Shipman
1499
MEI Holdings No. 96
57 7131/2006]<EMEMNE o nigman 740. Comm. 8/8/06 faxed and | g/015005
Hammers invitation to comment]sent by regular mail.
and DOD response.
Complete copy of the
entire file in Sec. Of
Brian E.  |Phelps Dunbar Labor v. D-J’s Well
58 8/8/2006 White LLP Service and 8/15/2006] 7/15/2006
Roustabout, OSHRC
No. 05-1619.
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Date of &

Request Number (FY 05) |Date Received Ei?::ﬂer Group Subject/Type* Disposition of Granted Partially Granted |Deny Eae:' Appeal
Request Y
Ltd. Payability
cancellation reports
. for refunds and
59 8/8/2006 CVI;?: Elelljs;i)i;B Irlc:zvn credits for E(S\//\ll:st/hZ dorgSvn) (withdrawn)
y a T undeliverable checks
for the period 1/1/04
to present.
General Motors metal
fabrication plant in
Parma, Ohio (Seeking]
Jeffrey L. . info on past injuries  |8/14/2006 .
60 8/11/2006 Austin Keis George LLP and citations for (withdrawn) (withdrawn)
similar incidents.
(OSHA investigative
reports.))
Linendoll v.
Kubricky Const.
Kathleen (OSHRC Docket No.
61 a/8/2006|shultz- | Y1or & 02-1067 (Seeking |0/ +0/2006 (withdrawn)
. . |Associates - (withdrawn)
DiAntonio accident report and
investigative
records))
Josh Johnson v.
Matthew . 8/21/2006 .
62 8/17/2006 Dukes Wilmer & Lee Islanders Const., Inc., (Withdrawn) (withdrawn)

Lee Builders, Inc.
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Date of &

Request Number (FY 05) |Date Received Ei?::ﬂer Group Subject/Type* Disposition of Granted Partially Granted |Deny Eae:' Appeal
Request Y
Riel v. Morgan
King Pagano Stanley; request is for|8/21/2006 .
63 8/18/2006Gary Stahl Harrison OSHA investigative |(withdrawn) (withdrawn)
records.
Amoco Refinery,
Texas City, TX;
64. paid - $39.25 Brent Coon & OSHRC 92-1394 & |8/25/2006 (Copies
rec’d 9/28/06 8/23/2006)Brent Coon Associates OSHRC 92-1395 of files sent.) 8/25/2006
(Request complete
file.)
Deborah Metwest (Quest
65 8/24/2006 Calif. OSHA Diagnostic) request 8/25/2006] 8/25/2006
Gold .
for ALJ decision.
Annette M. Harrison
vs. Mast-Lepley
W. . Storage Structures,
66 8/29/2006|Bradford Rem!nger& Inc. Request is for 9/5/2006 (withdrawn)
Reminger (withdrawn)
Longbrake autopsy report,
records and
photographs.
Names of the counsel
Mark of record in Avcon,
67 8/31/2006 Dreux Arent Fox Inc. OSHRC nos. 98- 9/7/2006 9/7/2006

0755 and 98-1168
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Requester

Date of &

Part.

Request Number (FY 05) |Date Received Name Group Subject/Type* Disposition of Granted Partially Granted |Deny Den Appeal
Request Y
Request for Review
Commission
Maya procedures, employee|9/22/2006 (Copies
68 9/14/2006]Cabrera-  |LRP Publications Jguide to Review of directives mailed | 9/22/2006
Lopez Commission ($30 bill))
Procedures and
Personnel Directives
any |n\./esf|gat|on O |o/28/06 withdrawn
Robert Harris Cramer complaint” of Ready by telephone;
69 9/28/2006 . Mix, Inc. and y telepnone, (withdrawn)
Arzonetti LLP Meadow Valle confirm letter
Y mailed 10/02/06
Contractors, Inc.
Copy of entire
Lauren Robert J. Trobe, Jinvestigative . .
70 9/28/2006 Regen Corp. file/report — Star Gate 10/05/06 withdrawn |(withdrawn)

Construction Corp.
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FOIA RECORDKEEPING LOG FY 2007

NUMBER
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, DISPOSITION (LIST ALL IF APPEALED,
NUMBER (FY | DATE OF RECEIPT COMPANY, & CONTACT %’;E‘ECT/ ;;;;%8;5 S?’ﬁ?’is OF_II_D(,)AYS APPLICABLE (ISIIL:“I;AE(EES FEES DATE AND
07) INFORMATION EXEMPTIONS) DISPOSITION
PROCESS
Copy of
dlscm_/ery n Disclosed complaint, answer
case file
OSHRC No. 06- & settlement agreement.
07-0001 10/2/2006 Robert D. Erney (614-258-6100) . i 10/5/2006 Completed 3 Referred internal OSHA 31 $0
1571; in phone
call. requested memo to DOL-OSHA on
; reques’ 10/05/06
all substantive
docs in file
Verna D. Baker [Severn ;?r:;)n?:?a?SHRC Disclosed info in response
07-0002 10/3/2006 Technologies Corporation (217-736- 10/5/2006 Completed 2 P 0 $0
statement letter
2777)] "
auditing
. Complete file in
Joseph M. Guzzardo [Smith & . .
07-0003 10/6/2006 Laguercia, LLP (212-227-3333)] 0OOS4H9RC No. 06- 10/11/2006 Completed 2 Disclosed copy of case file 50 $0
All briefs before
the RC in
Lourdes Fernandez, Inside OSHA Summit Disclosed copy of briefs
07-0004 10/11/2006 ' Contractors 10/12/2006 Completed 1 . by 310 $52.50 $52.50
(703-416-8574) without attachment.
Inc., OSHRC
Nos. 03-1622 &
05-0839
Copies of
records of Records responsive to
07-0005 10/23/2006 Allen Hines [330-554-4220] injuries at Akron 10/27/2006 Completed 4 P 0 $0
request not found.
Goodyear plant
since 10/5
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REQUEST
NUMBER (FY
07)

DATE OF RECEIPT

REQUESTER NAME,
COMPANY, & CONTACT
INFORMATION

SUBJECT/
TYPE

DATE OF
RESPONSE

CASE
STATUS

NUMBER
OF DAYS
TO
PROCESS

DISPOSITION (LIST ALL
APPLICABLE
EXEMPTIONS)

NUMBER
OF PAGES

FEES

IF APPEALED,
DATE AND
DISPOSITION

07-0006

10/25/2006

Melissa Bailey [Arent Fox (202-857-
6395)]

Copies of the
settlement
agreements in
Granny’s
Kitchens
OSHRC Nos. 05-
1794 and 05-
1795

10/26/2006

Completed

Disclosed settlement
agreements

$0

07-0007

10/30/2006

Douglas S. Jenks [Dunlevey, Mahan
& Furry ((973) 223-6003)]

Copies of any
OSHRC records
regarding 1993
citation of
Sunesis
Construction Co.

11/1/2006

Completed

Request withdraw by
telephone 11/1/06; confirmed
in writing 11/1/06

$0

07-0008

11/3/2006

Benjamin Holt [Southern Migrant
Legal Services (615) 251-3244]

Copies of all
OSHRC records
regarding Gold
Kist, Inc.,
Docket No. 06-
1449

11/7/2006

Completed

Disclosed copy of case file

40

$0

07-0009

11/13/2006

Jodie Weaver [Dinsmore & Shohl
((513) 977-8445)]

Copies of the
Sec. of Labor
Reply Brief and
transcript of
10/13/06 oral
argument for

11/15/2006

Completed

Advised and confirmed
availability of documents via
OSHRC website

$0

07-0010

11/20/2006

W. S. Williams [Business Decisions
Information, Inc. ((404) 794-0600)]

Info on OSHRC
EEO contracting
policies and

11/28/2006

Completed

Disclosed info in response
letter

$0
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NUMBER

REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, DISPOSITION (LIST ALL IF APPEALED,
NUMBER (FY | DATE OF RECEIPT COMPANY, & CONTACT %’;E‘ECT/ 5;;%8;5 S$2?’ES OF_PgYS APPLICABLE gggﬂfggs FEES DATE AND
07) INFORMATION EXEMPTIONS) DISPOSITION
PROCESS
Info. on Daisy
Abdur-Rahman Request withdrawal by phone
07-0011 11/29/2006 it:rfg’uf:jggrz Afgf_‘;g{ggtg;)‘)’“ma' and Ryan Petty | 11/30/2006 | Completed 1 |11/30/06; confirmed in 0 $0
against DeKalb writing 12/4/06
Co., GA
Info. on any
OSHA Sent letter advising request
07-0012 12/4/2006 Carl T. Swope complaints 12/15/2006 Completed 1 greq 0 $0
. should go to OSHA
against Federal
Medical Cepter
Coples of any
records from
11/07/06 Forwarded response docs.,
forward, . L ,
including including judge’s Order Post
07-0013 12/14/2006 Benjamin Holt, Esq., Southern settlement 12/18/2006 | Completed 2 Settlement Conference 4 $0
Migrant Legal Services . ordering filing by 1/8/07; will
agreement in need new FOIA request at
OSHRC Docket that time g
No. 06-1449,
OSHA v. Gold
Kist
Records RE:
Gino M. Alia, Esq., O’Connor, Mellon v. Request withdrawal by phone
07-0014 12/15/2006 DuMez Schindler 12/18/2006 Completed 3 12/13/06 0 $0
Elevator Corp
Records for .
. . Request withdrawal by phone
07-0015 12/28/2006 Wendy D. Boka, Esq., Hopkins & - JUniv. of lowa 1/412007 Completed 3 12/29/06; confirmed in 0 $0
Huebner, P.C. College of L
. writing 1/4/07
Dentistry
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REQUEST
NUMBER (FY
07)

DATE OF RECEIPT

REQUESTER NAME,
COMPANY, & CONTACT
INFORMATION

SUBJECT/
TYPE

DATE OF
RESPONSE

CASE
STATUS

NUMBER
OF DAYS
TO
PROCESS

DISPOSITION (LIST ALL
APPLICABLE
EXEMPTIONS)

NUMBER
OF PAGES

FEES

IF APPEALED,
DATE AND
DISPOSITION

07-0016

1/10/2007

Benjamin Holt, Esg. Southern
Migrant Legal Serivces

COpIes O dity
records from
12/06/06
forward,
including
settlement
agreement in
OSHRC Docket
No. 06-1449,

QSHA v _Cold

1/12/2007

Completed

Sent response documents by
fax, including judge’s order
filing extension until 1/16/07

$0

07-0017

1/10/2007

Robert B. Daane, Esq., Day Ketterer

Copy of
complaint,
citation, formal
settlement for
Drake Const.
Co., Inspection
No. 305326324

1/18/2007

Completed

Sent documents responsive to
request by fax & mail on
1/18/96

14

$0

07-0018

1/10/2007

Benjamin Holt, Esg. Southern
Migrant Legal Services

Copies of any
records from
12/06/06
forward,
including
settlement
agreement in
OSHRC Docket
No. 06-1449,
OSHAv. Gold
Kist

1/17/2007

Completed

Sent documents responsive to
request by fax & mail on
1/18/96

$0
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NUMBER

REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, DISPOSITION (LIST ALL IF APPEALED,
NUMBER (FY | DATE OF RECEIPT COMPANY, & CONTACT ?_L\J(E‘I]EECT/ 5;;%8;5 sﬁﬁ?ﬁs OF_PgYS APPLICABLE (ISIIL:“I;AE(ISEES FEES DATE AND
07) INFORMATION EXEMPTIONS) DISPOSITION
PROCESS
Copies of
documents No documents responsive to
07-0019 1/22/2007 Sara Tracey concerning 1/26/2007 Completed 5 request. Confirmed in writing 0 $0
Marlboro on 1/29/07
cigarettes
Copies of the No doc.uments responsive to
. records in Case : reqyest, contact OS.HA
07-0020 1/22/2007 Russell Klein . 1/30/2007 Completed 6 regional San Francisco 0 $0
?gi-l(—)é Iélze;n/ 0- office; confirmed in writing
had on 1/30/07
Copies of all
records,
pictures,
inspection
reason, inspector
name, Request withdrawal
. circumstances confirmed by telephone on
07-0021 1/23/2007 Angel Ortiz (El Paso) and any 1/24/2007 Completed 1 1/24/07: confirmed in writing 0 $0
comments made on 1/24/07
within the
companion
307247916
issued in El Paso
in Nov. 2006
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NUMBER

REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, DISPOSITION (LIST ALL IF APPEALED,
NUMBER (FY | DATE OF RECEIPT COMPANY, & CONTACT %’;E‘I]EECT/ ;ég;%g;z Siﬁiis OF_PgYS APPLICABLE gg';ﬂfggs FEES DATE AND
07) INFORMATION EXEMPTIONS) DISPOSITION
PROCESS

Copies of all
records re: Request withdrawal

07-0022 112412007 Mark A. Simon, Esq. seferinaRomero f 1552007 | completed  |confirmedby telephone; 0 $0
v. Cal Tex Air confirmed in writing on
Conditioning 01/25/07
Services
List or index of
correspondence
to presidential

. candidates No documents responsive to
07-0023EG 1/26/2007 i:i;?:rl]ag:jelPT:srs Reporter—The |, - ween Jan. 1/30/2007 | Completed 2 request. Confirmed in 0 $0
2002 to present; writing on 1/30/07
requested
expedited
processing
Copy of all
. . records in MFA .
07-0024 1/30/2007 Marcia J. Kerwin, Armstrong Oil Company:; 2112007 | Completed o [Sentbyresponsive 66 $0
Teasdale . documents by mail on 2/01/07
Inspection #
30809762
Information
related to
Commission . . .
. .. Withdrawn; will submit new
07-0025 2/6/2007 Brenda Bobruk, PSC Container Decision Suttles |1 5007 |completed 10 |request once scope of this 0 $0

Services

Truck Leasing,
OSHRC Docket
Nos. 97-0545 &
97-0546

request is narrowed

Page 6 of 25 Pages




REQUEST
NUMBER (FY
07)

DATE OF RECEIPT

REQUESTER NAME,
COMPANY, & CONTACT
INFORMATION

SUBJECT/
TYPE

DATE OF
RESPONSE

CASE
STATUS

NUMBER
OF DAYS
TO
PROCESS

DISPOSITION (LIST ALL
APPLICABLE
EXEMPTIONS)

NUMBER
OF PAGES

FEES

IF APPEALED,
DATE AND
DISPOSITION

07-0026

2/20/2007

Holly H. Martin

Copies of all
records and info
Re: Berkshire
Hathaway, Inc./
NetJet Large
Aircraft/Carson/4
-2950-06-022

2/22/2007

Completed

Withdrawn; directed request
to OSHA office in Atlanta

$0

07-0027

2/20/2007

Holly H. Martin

Copies of all
records and info
Re: Berkshire
Hathaway, Inc./
NetJet Large
Aircraft/David J.
Lewis/4-2950-
06-023

2/22/2007

Completed

Withdrawn; directed
requester to OSHA office in
Atlanta

$0

07-0028

2/21/2007

Katherine Eller Wesley

Coples of all
documents
relating to MET
Electrical
Testing
Company,
located at 916
West Patapsco
Ave., Balt.,, MD
21230 for the
past 10 vears

2/23/2007

Completed

Withdrawn; Directed
requester to Maryland OSH
and OSHA

$0
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REQUEST
NUMBER (FY
07)

DATE OF RECEIPT

REQUESTER NAME,
COMPANY, & CONTACT
INFORMATION

SUBJECT/
TYPE

DATE OF
RESPONSE

CASE
STATUS

NUMBER
OF DAYS
TO
PROCESS

DISPOSITION (LIST ALL
APPLICABLE
EXEMPTIONS)

NUMBER
OF PAGES

FEES

IF APPEALED,
DATE AND
DISPOSITION

07-0029

2/23/2007

Daniel L. Ketterman

Copies of all
documentation /
pictures
pertaining to
inspection
118122894,
Snyder
Excavating, Inc.

3/6/2007

Completed

Disclosed copy of the case
file

32

$0

07-0030

3/1/2007

Francis R. Powell; Nutter
McClennen & Fish, LLP

Copy of all
information
involving
Chicopee
Manufacturing
Co., from 1960
to0 1970

3/5/2007

Completed

No responsive records found

$0

07-0031

3/5/2007

Jeffrey Hershberger

Copy of all
OSHA
inspectional
documents
pertaining to
Polk County
Jail, Des
Moines, IA

3/7/2007

Completed

No responsive documents
found

$0

07-0032

3/6/2007

Carla J. Gunnin, Constangy Brooks
& Smith

Copy of the
Petition for
Interlocutory
Review in
AKM, Docket
No. 06-1990

3/7/2007

Completed

Sent PIR via facsimile and
regular mail

33

$0
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NUMBER

REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, DISPOSITION (LIST ALL IF APPEALED,
NUMBER (FY | DATE OF RECEIPT COMPANY, & CONTACT %‘;E‘I]EECT/ glgll;%ggE Siﬁ?’llEJS OF_II_D(,)AYS APPLICABLE (ISIIL:“I;AE(ISEES FEES DATE AND
07) INFORMATION EXEMPTIONS) DISPOSITION
PROCESS
Copy of file in
Stephen J. Yohay, Thelen Reid Steel Painting .

07-0033 3/7/2007 Brown Raysman & Steiner Corp. Docket 3/8/2007 Completed 1 Sent copy of file 39 $0

No. 07-0048
Sent two post-hearing briefs

07-0034 3/9/2007 Joan Pedzich (Harris Beach PLLC) Samp les Of post: 3/10/2007 Completed 1 from ca§es that .hz_ive had 32 $0

hearing briefs recent final decisions from
the Review Commission
Certified copies
i of specific
Ojr/éi/tgsoljlﬁgfos; documents in Sent copies of responsive $180.50 ii?vi?j
07-0035 pertects Marjorie C. Nicol, Phillips & Akers |Sec’y of Labor 5/2/2007 Completed 12 pie P 300 | received
after receipt of % of the , records via FedEx on
. v. D-J’s Well on 4/16/07
service fee . 07/23/07

Service and
Rousabout
Copy_ of the Forwarded copy of the
decision signed . .
by the Judae and Notice of Docketing of the

07-0036 3/12/2007 Carl B. Carruth, McNair Law Firm a):;o of t%e 3/14/2007 Completed 2 ALJ’s Decision and a copy of 19 $0
Notirc);); of the Decision and Order on
Docketing 03/14/07
Copy of the
testimony of

07-0037 3/13/2007 Tracie Tiegs, Frost Brown Todd ~ [22meS P 3142007 | Completed 1 |FOIA requestwithdrawn as 0 $0 $0
VanNamee when ask for by the requester
drafting 29CFR
1910.212 (a)(1)
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REQUEST
NUMBER (FY
07)

DATE OF RECEIPT

REQUESTER NAME,
COMPANY, & CONTACT
INFORMATION

SUBJECT/
TYPE

DATE OF
RESPONSE

CASE
STATUS

NUMBER
OF DAYS
TO
PROCESS

DISPOSITION (LIST ALL
APPLICABLE
EXEMPTIONS)

NUMBER
OF PAGES

FEES

IF APPEALED,
DATE AND
DISPOSITION

07-0038

3/13/2007

Karen L. Lawrence, Burr & Forman

Copy of the
informal
settlement
agreement in
McKenzie Tank
Lines,
Inspection No.
305962938

3/15/2007

Completed

No records responsive found

$0

$0

07-0039

3/15/2007

Jen Diekman, Lexis Nexis

Copy of
Respondent’s
Petition for
Discretionary
Review

3/16/2007

Completed

Forwarded copy of
Respondent’s PDR by fax on
03/16/07

10

$0

$0

07-0040

3/19/2007

Damian Gemma

Copy of report
regarding the
death of Joseph
Miranda at
Outside
Unlimited

3/22/2007

Completed

Request Withdrawn

$0

$0

07-0041

3/21/2007

Matthew Allen, Esq., Brunini
Grantham, Grower & Hewes

Copy of the
Commission
Decision in
Bechtel Power
Corp. Docket
No. 80-611

3/29/2007

Completed

Sent copy of judge’s Order
Vacating Citation

$0

$0

07-0042

3/22/2007

Julie Meeks, Esq., Pullin, Fowler &
Flanagan

Copy of records
regarding the
death of Andrya
L. Jordan

3/23/2007

Completed

Request Withdrawn

$0

$0
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REQUEST
NUMBER (FY
07)

DATE OF RECEIPT

REQUESTER NAME,
COMPANY, & CONTACT
INFORMATION

SUBJECT/
TYPE

DATE OF
RESPONSE

CASE
STATUS

NUMBER
OF DAYS
TO
PROCESS

DISPOSITION (LIST ALL
APPLICABLE
EXEMPTIONS)

NUMBER
OF PAGES

FEES

IF APPEALED,
DATE AND
DISPOSITION

07-0043

3/23/2007

Anaupama Narayanaswamy,
Sunlight Foundation

COPY Ol any ana
all logs of
correspondence
between
members of
Congress and
OSHRC
between
01/01/2007 and

p2/29/2007

3/27/2007

Completed

No responsive records found

$0

$0

07-0044

3/30/2007

Thomas H. Wilson, Esq., Vinson &
Elkins

COpPY Ul'TTateridal
used since
01/01/06 in
training OSHA
staff to conduct
Process Safety
Management
inspections and
to conduct
inspections of

rafinarias and

4/3/2007

Completed

Referred requester to OSHA

$0

$0

07-0045

4/2/2007

Carl B. Carruth, Esqg., McNair Law
Firm

Copy of the
signed decision
in VA Int’l
Terminals,
OSHRC Docket
No. 96-1735 and
Notice of
Docketing

4/4/2007

Completed

Sent copy of signed decision
and Notice of Docketing

$0

$0
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REQUEST
NUMBER (FY
07)

DATE OF RECEIPT

REQUESTER NAME,
COMPANY, & CONTACT
INFORMATION

SUBJECT/
TYPE

CASE
STATUS

DATE OF
RESPONSE

NUMBER
OF DAYS
TO
PROCESS

DISPOSITION (LIST ALL
APPLICABLE
EXEMPTIONS)

NUMBER
OF PAGES

FEES

IF APPEALED,
DATE AND
DISPOSITION

07-0046

04//06/07

Edwin C. Lanzer, Esg. and Roland
M. Vandenweghe, Jr. Esq. of Adams
and Reese LLP

Copies of all
documents in
Sec’y of Labor
v. Dominion
Marine Group,
Docket Nos. 06-
1422 and 06-
1423

4/9/2007 Completed

Sent copy of the case files for
Dominion Marine Group

98

Paid
$24.50 on
07/10/07

$24.50

07-0047

4/11/2007

Alexis R. Grant, Esq., Keller and
Heckman

Copy of the two
petitions for
discretionary
review filed
under Docket
No. 00-0763

4/17/2007 Completed

Sent a copy of the two PDRs
filed in OSHRC Docket No.
06-0763

35

$0

07-0048

4/11/2007

J. Trent Moshy

Unsafe
modification of
children’s beds
being placed in
adult prison

4/12/2007 Completed

Request received in error.
Forwarded request to OSHA.

$0

07-0049

4/11/2007

Daniel Gottfried

Records for all
employees,
commissioners
and other
officials at

OSHA

4/17/2007 Completed

Request received in error.
Forwarded request to OSHA.

$0
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NUMBER
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, DISPOSITION (LIST ALL IF APPEALED,
NUMBER (FY | DATE OF RECEIPT COMPANY, & CONTACT %’;E‘I]EECT/ 5;8-:;%8;5 siﬁ?is OF_PgYS APPLICABLE g.L:“;AABgES FEES DATE AND
07) INFORMATION EXEMPTIONS) DISPOSITION
PROCESS
Copy of the full
report of finds
regarding and .
Vito Cannavo, Esg., Sullivan Papain ac?:identg Reql_Jest withdrawal
07-0050 4/12/2007 ' ' . . 4/19/2007 Completed 5 confirmed by telephone on 0 $0
Block McGrath & Cannavo, PC involving B. 4/13/07
Triado at 2633- '
2635 Broadway
in NY, NY
Safety and
Health Request received in error
07-0051 4/13/2007 Jawwaad Manny Hasan Violations at 4/18/2007 Completed 3 . 0 $0
Forwarded request to OSHA.
Corcoran State
Prison
Copies of any
files pertaining No records responsive to
07-0052 4/20/2007 Dennis J. Mikolay to Mater Dei 5/4/2007 Completed 9 request. Forwarded to 0 $0
High School n OSHA.
New Jersey
Copies of all
materials in .
07-0053 5/1/2007 Gerald C. deLaunay National Oilwell 5/8/2007 Completed 5 Letter sent to OSHRC iIn 0 $0
error. Forwarded to OSHA.
Vacaro, OSHA
No. 308587104
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NUMBER

REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, DISPOSITION (LIST ALL IF APPEALED,
NUMBER (FY | DATE OF RECEIPT COMPANY, & CONTACT ?L\J(E‘I]EECT/ 5;8-:;%8;5 Siﬁ?’is OFEgYS APPLICABLE g‘g';ﬂfggs FEES DATE AND
07) INFORMATION EXEMPTIONS) DISPOSITION
PROCESS
I?Qequested
government p Waiting for $168.00
relocations advanced for % cost
07-0054 5/15/2007 Leslie Nepper expenses in 5/21/2007
. payment to of est.
relocating
Commr’s be perfected total of
Rogers & $336.00
Thompson
Requested Recv’d , $382.75
. Rec’vd
copies of all advance total;
advance
docket sheet payment on ond request avment balance of
07-0055 5/15/2007 Susan Wickman, Butler Pappas MEI Holdings 6/4/2007 06/14/07; a 233 pay $200.75
. . (18) of 182.00 .
Inc.dba Martin being on received
Electronics processed by 06/14/07 on
520641853 OES 01/30/08
Copies of the Wa;gr;ifor
ALJ’s Decisions request in
07-0056 5/16/2007 Tony Destefano, Newsday In L& L Painting writing —
Co., Docket Request not
Nos. 05-0050 er?ected or
and 05-0055 P

processed

Page 14 of 25 Pages




REQUEST
NUMBER (FY
07)

DATE OF RECEIPT

REQUESTER NAME,
COMPANY, & CONTACT
INFORMATION

SUBJECT/
TYPE

DATE OF
RESPONSE

CASE
STATUS

NUMBER
OF DAYS
TO
PROCESS

DISPOSITION (LIST ALL
APPLICABLE
EXEMPTIONS)

NUMBER
OF PAGES

FEES

IF APPEALED,
DATE AND
DISPOSITION

07-0057

5/17/2007

Anupama Narayanswamy

Copies of all
logs of
correspondence
between
members of
Congress and
OSHRC from
Mar. 1 thru
April 30, 2007

6/7/2007

Completed

11

No responsive records sent.

$0

$0

07-0058

5/17/2007

Lisa Ochs, McCaslin, Imbus &
MccCaslin

Copy of the
entire file in
Sunesis
Construction Co.
(OSHRC Docket
No. 06-0172)

5/29/2007

Completed

Sent copy of entire file for
Sunesis Constr., Docket No.
06-0172

170

Billed

$77.00 on
05/29/07

Paid
$77.00 on
06/04/07

07-0059

5/22/2007

Nick Whitfield

Copy of FOIA
logs regarding
Illinois
employers for
2006

6/6/2007

Completed

10

Sent copy of FOIA logs
from Sept. 2005 thru Dec.
2006

$0

$0

07-0060

5/23/2007

Leah Ziemba, Esg., Nixon Peabody
LLP

Copies of certain
records with
regard to the
final disposition
of Turning

Stone Casino,
No. 04-1000

6/4/2007

Completed

Sent documents responsive to
FOIA request

41

Billed

$48.25 on
06/04/07

Paid
$48.25 on
06/25/07
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NUMBER
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, DISPOSITION (LIST ALL IF APPEALED,
NUMBER (FY | DATE OF RECEIPT COMPANY, & CONTACT %’;E‘ECT/ 5;;%855 Siﬁiis OF_PgYS APPLICABLE SEEAE(EERS FEES DATE AND
07) INFORMATION EXEMPTIONS) DISPOSITION
PROCESS
Copies of
documents re: Sent electronic copy (CD) of
Plant Recovery files for Dominion Marine
07-0061 5/29/2007 Woodrow W. Pringle, 111, Esq. Co. (PRC 6/25/2007 Completed 19 $0 $0
Environmental) Group, Docket Nos. 06-1422
o and 06-1423
and Dominion
Marine Group
Certified copy of
the transcript in Sent certified copy of
. Double A transcript for Double A Billed Paid
07-0062 6/5/2007 Mary Morris, Esq. Industries, 6/19/2007 Completed 10 Industries, Docket No. 01- 231 (153.75) | (153.75)
Docket No. 01- 0534
0534
Inquiry into the
Israel Franco Lopez, Mennonite statu_s Of_ No responsive documents.
07-0063 6/6/2007 . ' application and 6/22/2007 Completed 12 0 $0 $0
Central Committee . . Request
forms files with
USICS
Copy of any and
all
communications
with Senator
Fred D.
David Schinitzer, Democratic Thompson from Sent/faxed documents
07-0064 6/7/2007 National Committee 1994 to 2002 6/18/2007 Completed 8 Responsive to FOIA request ! %0 30
and any and all
FOIA files since
01/01/2001
dealing with
Fred Thompson
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REQUEST
NUMBER (FY
07)

DATE OF RECEIPT

REQUESTER NAME,
COMPANY, & CONTACT
INFORMATION

SUBJECT/
TYPE

DATE OF
RESPONSE

CASE
STATUS

NUMBER
OF DAYS
TO
PROCESS

DISPOSITION (LIST ALL
APPLICABLE
EXEMPTIONS)

NUMBER
OF PAGES

FEES

IF APPEALED,
DATE AND
DISPOSITION

07-0065

6/8/2007

Bryan Atkins, Austin Tetra

Copies ot
Service Task
Orders /
Statement of
Work for FY
2005-2007 for

6/12/2007

Completed

No records responsive to
FOIA request

$0

$0

07-0066

6/12/2007

Sharon McKinley, Balch &
Bingham, LLP

Certified copy of
any and all
records that
pertain to John
Barnes incident
at Barnes
Millworks

6/18/2007

Completed

No responsive records found.

$0

$0

07-0067

6/14/2007

Beth Benson, WIBW - TV

Copy of the ALJ
decision in
Carygill, Inc.,
OSHRC Docket
No. 06-1953

6/15/2007

Completed

Sent copy of ALJ Decision
and Notice of Docketing

11

$0

$0
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REQUEST
NUMBER (FY
07)

DATE OF RECEIPT

REQUESTER NAME,
COMPANY, & CONTACT
INFORMATION

SUBJECT/
TYPE

DATE OF
RESPONSE

CASE
STATUS

NUMBER
OF DAYS
TO
PROCESS

DISPOSITION (LIST ALL
APPLICABLE
EXEMPTIONS)

NUMBER
OF PAGES

FEES

IF APPEALED,
DATE AND
DISPOSITION

07-0068

6/18/2007

Rachel Willis, Structure Wise, Inc.

All (OSHRC)
cardholders
names, email
address and
employees who
have obtained
federally issues
VISA SmartPay
(formally
IMPAC)
purchase holders

6/29/2007

Completed

Sent list of OSHRC
employees with VISA
SmartPay cards.

$0

$0

07-0069

6/18/2007

Michael D. Mustard, Esg., Hunt
Suedhoff Kalamoros, LLP

Copies of all
records relation
to the dust
analysis report
in matter OSHA
File No.
305256752

6/20/2007

Completed

Request withdrawn — referred
to OSHA.

$0

$0
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REQUEST
NUMBER (FY
07)

DATE OF RECEIPT

REQUESTER NAME,
COMPANY, & CONTACT
INFORMATION

SUBJECT/
TYPE

DATE OF
RESPONSE

CASE
STATUS

NUMBER
OF DAYS
TO
PROCESS

DISPOSITION (LIST ALL
APPLICABLE
EXEMPTIONS)

NUMBER
OF PAGES

FEES

IF APPEALED,
DATE AND
DISPOSITION

07-0070

6/18/2007

Sandra Gray, Esqg., Casey Gilson
Leibel, PC

copeS oAy
and all materials
kept by OSHA
pertaining to the
investigation of
the June 5, 2005
incident
involving Doug
Burchfield at the
General Mills
rail switching in

Laovdnaian A

6/20/2007

Completed

Request withdrawn — referred
to OSHA.

$0

$0

07-0071

6/18/2007

Peter P. Traub, Esqg., Law Office of
Peter Traub

Complete copy
of all reports,
memoranda,
photographs,
violations
issued, other
written or photo
items prepared
and/or created as
a result of your
invest. of an
indus. accident
on 6/2/07, at
Halstead Ave.
/Haviland St.,
Harrison, NY

6/22/2007

Completed

Referred requester to OSHA.

$0

07-0072

6/27/2007

Julio Arce

7/5/2007

Completed

Referred requester to OSHA

$0

$0
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NUMBER
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, DISPOSITION (LIST ALL IF APPEALED,
NUMBER (FY | DATE OF RECEIPT COMPANY, & CONTACT %"{E‘I]EECT/ 5;;%8;5 Siﬁiis OF_II_D(,)AYS APPLICABLE SEEAE(EERS FEES DATE AND
07) INFORMATION EXEMPTIONS) DISPOSITION
PROCESS
I(;c;zlgi orall Sent electronic copy of logs
07-0073 7/10/2007 Anupam_a Narayanswamy, Sunlight correspondence 7/13/2007 Completed 3 of Congressional . 1 $0 $0
Foundation correspondence provided by
members of : ; .
the Chairman’s office.
conaress and
Electronic copy
of the Pending Sent electronic copy of all $100.00 felcoe(i)\./(;(()j
07-0074 7/11/2007 Matthew Carmel, OSHA Data ALJ Decision 7/23/2007 Completed 8 cases in ALJ Decision data 0 billed on
. on
database as of base provided by IT 7/23/07 08/02/07
06/30/07
COpIES 0T any
ii';’:]g:tauons’ Sent copies of OSHA $23.50
AUreements or citations, settlement $23.50 recéive d
07-0075 7/11/2007 Susan Wickman, Butler Pappas _g 7/25/2007 Completed 10 agreement and final orders 94 billed on
final orders for on
incidents at for case Nos. 97-0186, 97- 7/25/07 01/30/08
. 2045, 00-2151 and 00-2234
Martin
Electronics.an
Copies of any
07-0076 712712007 Julia K. Lentini, Esq., Brodeur- jand all 8/1/2007 | Completed 3 |Referred requester to OSHA. 0 $0 $0
McGan, PC documents
pertajning fo an
Copies of the
docket sheet,
transcript, audio
07-0077ED 8/1/2007 Lee A. Kantor, Esq., Hightower & recording, and 8/13/2007 | Completed 8 273 106.25
Partners any and all
recorded
testimony in the
matter of Sev
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REQUEST
NUMBER (FY
07)

DATE OF RECEIPT

REQUESTER NAME,
COMPANY, & CONTACT
INFORMATION

SUBJECT/
TYPE

DATE OF
RESPONSE

CASE
STATUS

NUMBER
OF DAYS
TO
PROCESS

DISPOSITION (LIST ALL
APPLICABLE
EXEMPTIONS)

NUMBER
OF PAGES

FEES

IF APPEALED,
DATE AND
DISPOSITION

07-0078

8/2/2007; 9/21/2007

John Smith (J.S.#58757-053)

Requesting an
investigation of
correctional
facility re: bed
(Requester sent
addt’l doc. with
no_request)

8/13/2007
(10/1/2007)

Completed

7.6

Referred to OSHA

07-0079

8/3/2007

Lynn Clecker, McNair Law Firm

Copy of the
Petition for Writ
Certiorari in
Jindal United
Steel and Saw
Pipes, USA, Inc.

8/3/2007

Completed

Sent copy of Petition for
Writ of Certiorari via e-mail

$0

$0

07-0080

8/6/2007

Arthur Sapper, Esq., McDermott,
Will & Emery

Copies of
several briefs
reviewed by
Commissioners
only and copy of
one brief
reviewed by ALJ

8/14//07

Completed

66

$39.50

$39.50
recv’d
9/10/07

07-0081

8/6/2007

Martin H. Stitler, Esq., Marshall
Dennehey

Copies of
citation, notice
of penalty
investigation of
OSHA
Inspection No.
303487979

8/8/2007

Completed

Request withdrawn by
requester; forwarded request
to OSHA

$0

$0
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NUMBER

REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, DISPOSITION (LIST ALL IF APPEALED,
NUMBER (FY | DATE OF RECEIPT COMPANY, & CONTACT %"{E‘ECT/ gég;%g;z S?’ﬁ?’is OFEgYS APPLICABLE g‘g';ﬂfggs FEES DATE AND
07) INFORMATION EXEMPTIONS) DISPOSITION
PROCESS
Copies of all Decision to comply with
records in request; indicated there $119.25
. OSHRC Docket 09/04/07 would be redactions; invoice
07-0082 8/9/2007 Kil Soo Lee No. 01-1272, (decision) Completed 17 permitted requester chance to o7t sent on
Daewoosa narrow request; redacted 10/02/07
Samoa, Ltd. records to be sent promptly
. Request withdrawn by
07-0083 8/20/2007 Jace Outlaw (American Cancer Soc.) 8/27/2007 Completed 5 requester forwarded to OSHA
Copies
(certlfle(_j) of a’II $123.25
Krista A. Fowler, Cole Scott & records in Sec’y Sent responsive documents to invoice 123.25
07-0084 8/20/2007 . ' ' of Labor v. Irby 9/12/2007 Completed 17 P 17 recv’d on
Kissane . requester. sent
Construction, 9/12/07 10/15/07
OSHRC Docket
No. 04-0220
Copies of all
ctLaborv. $86.89
07-0085 8/20/2007 Lee A. Kantor, Esg., Hightower & EMCON/OWT, 9/12/2007 Completed 16 Sent responsive records to 65 invoice
Partners requester. sent
Inc., OSHRC 09/12/07
Docket No. 04-
1406
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NUMBER (FY
07)

DATE OF RECEIPT

REQUESTER NAME,
COMPANY, & CONTACT
INFORMATION

SUBJECT/
TYPE

DATE OF
RESPONSE

CASE
STATUS

NUMBER
OF DAYS
TO
PROCESS

DISPOSITION (LIST ALL
APPLICABLE
EXEMPTIONS)

NUMBER
OF PAGES

FEES

IF APPEALED,
DATE AND
DISPOSITION

07-0086

8/21/2007

Lee A. Kantor, Esg., Hightower &
Partners

Copies of
various
documents in
Sec’y Labor v.
EMCON/OWT,
Docket No. 04-
1406

9/12/2007

Completed

16

Sent responsive records to
request.

136

$55.88
invoice
sent
09/12/07

07-0087

8/28/2007

Brandon M. Cordell, Esq., Jackson
Lewis

Copies of
documents
relating to the
complaint in
Martin
Kerchner v.
Grocery
Haulers
Incorporated

9/4/2007

Completed

Withdrawn by requester.

$0

$0

07-0088

8/29/2007

Sandra Cassidy, Esg., Law Office of
Sandra Cassidy

Copies of
documents
relating to
OSHA
inspection of
Delco Products

in Rochester, NY

Completed

Withdrawn by requester;
forwarded request to OSHA.

$0

$0
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NUMBER

REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, DISPOSITION (LIST ALL IF APPEALED,
NUMBER (FY | DATE OF RECEIPT COMPANY, & CONTACT %’;E‘ECT/ 5;;;%8;5 sﬁﬁ?ﬁs OF_PgYS APPLICABLE (ISIIL:JII;AE(EES FEES DATE AND
07) INFORMATION EXEMPTIONS) DISPOSITION
PROCESS

Copies ot all
documents in Received
CH2M Hill advance
Central, Docket fee
No. 89-1712 and $349.00
Simpson Total costs on
Gumpertz & . $f776'00 10/05/07;
Heger. Docket Sent copy of the Simpson, minus adv. Received

07-0089 9/4/2007 Douglas B.M. Ehlke, Esq. ger, ) 11/19/2007 Completed 28 Gumpertz, Heger file in 912 Payment
No. 89-1300; balance

response to amended request. of $349.00
Request due
total due

amended on $427.00 payment
September 11, ' of
2007 requesting $427.00
only records in on
Simpson 02/15/08
Gumnertz case
Information on
organizations
that control or Referred requester to Fed.

07-0090 9/10/2007 Michael L. Rainey supply food and 9/18/2007 Completed 6 Bureau of Prisons and NC 0 $0 $0
medical Dept. of Correction
treatment to
prison inmates
Copies of all
logs of
correspondence

. members of
07-0001 9/13/2007 Anupama Narayanswamy, Sunlight 1o ong 9/20/2007 | Completed 5 Sent requester copy of 1 $0 $0
Foundation Congressional response log.

OSHRC
between July 1,
2007 and August
30, 2007
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NUMBER
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, DISPOSITION (LIST ALL IF APPEALED,
NUMBER (FY | DATE OF RECEIPT COMPANY, & CONTACT ig(i‘éECT/ 5;;%8;5 Siﬁ?’is OF_II_D(,)AYS APPLICABLE (ISIIL:JIIZAE(ISEERS FEES DATE AND
07) INFORMATION EXEMPTIONS) DISPOSITION
PROCESS
Documents
related to .
implementation Sent FOIA Reference Guide,
. . . . OSHRC FOIA Directive, Fed
07-0092 9/25/2007 Catherine Nielson, National Security fof Exec Order 10/5/2007 | Completed 8 Reg. Notice of Proposed 40 $0 $0
Archive and OSHRC .
Rulemaking and Fed Reg.
FOIA .
Final Rule
Improvement
Plan

E = Expedited processing requested
G = Expedited processing granted
D = Expedited processing denied
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FOIA RECORDKEEPING LOG FY 2008

DATE OF IF
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, NUMBER APPEALED,
NUMBER R('Z;ELF;T COMPANY, & CONTACT SUBJECT/TYPE RDI?S-II;I(EDSSFE s%ﬁ?ﬁs OF DAYS . APPL[:ICSXSE:ET&EIMPH ong) (’;IIL:J';A,ECI?ERS FEES DATE AND
(FY 08) . INFORMATION TO PROCESS DISPOSITIO
perfection) .
$102.00 $102.00
Heather M. Titlmann, Whyte  [Copies of records in Automotive & Truck Service, Inc. - . . . o payment
08-0001 10/5/2007 Hirschboeck Dudek OSHRC Docket No. 06-0690 10/18/2007 | Completed 8 days Sent certified copies of responsive records via FedEx. 24 billed on received
10/18/07
a 11/00/07
Benjamin J. Sansone, Esq., Copies of and access to records regarding OSHA inspection . .
08-0002 10/11/007 Sansone Law 4310356001 10/16/2007 | Completed 3 days Request withdrawn; forwarded copy of request to OSHA 0 $0 $0
Copies of (1) All domestic manufacturing plant layouts (2)
08-0003 11/5/2007 |Cameron Drake Watten pre of egmpment used in al! domestic plants (3) labor 12/3/2007 | Completed 18 days Request withdrawn by requester. 0 $0 $0
information for each domestic plant (head count/wage rate)
for Paccar and Navistar
Copy of the complete file, including photos and videos, for $41.00
Jared R. Green, Esq., i ' - ! Sent copy of complete file in Landscape Support Service, $41.00 billed payment
08-0004 11/14/2007 Abramson, Brown & Dugan Sec’y of Labor v. Landscape Support Services, Inc., OSHRC 11/28/2007 | Completed 9 days OSHRC Docket No. 06-1697. 72 on 11/28/07 received
Docket No. 06-1697 12/07/07
] . . Electronic copy of FOIA Case Logs for OSHRC for FY 2004, Sent electronic copy (CD) of OSHRC FOIA Case Logs for
08-0005 11/14/2007 [Michael Ravnitzky 2005, 2006. 2007 & 2008 12/3/2007 | Completed 12 days 2006, 2007 & 2008 0 $0 $0
P. Craig Morrow, Esq., Copies of all records pertaining to any and all inspections of
08-0006 11/14/2007 jMorrow, Morrow, Ryan & the balcony guardrails at Southfield Apartments in 11/20/2007 | Completed 4 days Request withdrawn; forwarded copy of request to OSHA. 0 $0 $0
Bassett Shreveport, LA
Copy of the complete file, including any photographs in $42.00
08-0007 12/3/2007 Mmqh L. Schaefer, Reminger & American Native Co. & Supply Co. Inc., Inspection No. 12/19/2007 | Completed 12 days Sent records responsive to request. 76 $42.00 billed paer‘e”t
Reminger 309414076 on 12/19/07 received
1/08/08
Marian R. Hunkele, Swartz & JAccess to all records and inspections from 1975 to present at . .
08-0008 J12/3/2007 Campbell. LLC Keihin Manufacturing Plant, in Greenfield, IN 12/6/2007 Completed 3 days Request withdrawn; forwarded copy of letter to OSHA 0 $0 $0
Copies of documentation on any violation/ incidents for
08-0009 |12/6/2007 Sherry Motes Blackwater Worldwide in the past 10 years at the plant in 12/19/2000 | Completed 9 days Request withdrawn; forwarded copy of letter to OSHA 0 $0 $0
- Movock, NC
Carl B. Carruth, Esq., McNair |Copy of the ALJ Decision in Sec’y of Labor V. C.F. . . . .
08-0010 J12/7/2007 Law Firm McDonald Electric. Inc.. Docket No. 02-2234 12/12/2007 | Completed 3 days Request withdrawn; obtained document from agency Web site 0 $0 $0
08-0011 |12/10/2007  |Andrew H. Silverston g;géiggjg documents regarding OSHA complaint 1211212007 | completed 2days  |Request withdrawn; forwarded to OSHA 0 $0 $0
o . . $155.50 $155.50
08-0012 |12/11/2007 Stephen C. Musili, Vorys, Copies of any and all records with respect to OSHRC docket 1/4/2008 Completed 14 days Sent records responsive to request. 88 billed on received
Slater, Seymour & Pease, LLP  |Nos. 79-604 and 86-1115
1/4/08 02/01/08
] Cynthia H. Widmayer, Shapiro ]Copies of any and all documents in an investigation of a . .
08-0013 J12/14/2007 Sher Guinot & Sandler Home Depot in Westminster. MD 12/27/2007 | Completed 7 days Request withdrawn; forwarded to MOSH 0 $0 - $0
Copy of the complete file, including photos re: Sec’y of Labor 372.5 (billed ;Zezcio
08-0014 1/11/2008 |B.J. Fusco, Legal Asst. v. Townsend Tree Services Corp., OSHRC Docket No. 04- 2/6/2008 JCompleted 17 days Sent records responsive to request 616 . .
1157 on 02/08/08) | received on
: : . 02/12/08
08-0015 | 1/14/2008 |Rachael A. Compton, Esq. ggﬁftiitrg’;ﬁi‘g regarding fax and they meant to send itto} ., ) o058 | completed 2days  |Request withdrawn; forwarded copy of request to OSHA. 0 $0 $0
Alicia McClintock, Democratic JRequested all records of communication between OSHRC and
08-0016 2/5/2008 National Committee John McCain and staff from 1999 to present 2/21/2008 Completed 10 days Sent CD w/copy of FOIA logs (FY 2006-2008) 0 $0 $0
08-0017 21712008 73Ul Kingsolver, Esq., Johnson, I-.CO'O'eS of all documents relating to the investigation and 2/19/2008 | Completed 7 days Request withdrawn; forwarded copy of request to OSHA. 0 $0 $0
Jones inspection of Becco Contrators
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IF

DATE OF
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, NUMBER APPEALED,
NUMBER R('Z;ELF;T COMPANY, & CONTACT SUBJECT/TYPE RDQTF%SSFE S%’:?ES OF DAYS . APPS?:SES&EMPTI ong) (’;IFL:JII;AEC?ERS FEES DATE AND
(FY 08) . INFORMATION TO PROCESS DISPOSITIO
perfection) .
— q - . _
080018 | 21212008 |L3uren FitzPatrick, Gatehouse  |Electronic copy of FOIA logs for the most recent 12 month 2/20/2008 | Completed 5 days Sent electronic copy of FOIA logs for FY 2007and 2008 0 $0 $0
News Service Joeriod
A. Laurie Kollor, Esq., Carr & [Copy of any and all documents related to Port City Metals . .
08-0019 2/19/2008 Carr Services a/k/a Metals USA in Sand Sprinas. Oklahoma 2/25/2008 Completed 4 days Request withdrawn: copy of request sent to OSHA 0 $0 $0
- . $16.50
Expedited request for ERs” motions for stay and Sec’s . . . . -
08-0020E | 272212008 | G- Sapper, McDermott f o re: employer Galt (OSHRC dockets 07-1121,07- | 2/27/2008 | Completed 3days | 5ot copies of documents responsive to request. Expedited 20 pages | 16:50 billed Jreceived from
Will & Emery review moot. on 2/27/08 Sapper on
1122, 07-1123, 07-1491)
: : — - 03/12/08
08-0021 2/25/2008 Aaron A. Herbert, Rad Law (;oples of all reports,. etc. from investigation of HB Zachry 3/4/2008 Completed 6 days Request withdrawn: copy of request sent to OSHA 0 $0 $0
Firm site for Manuel Ramirez
[Records on 1) how many times OSHRC hired persons with
08-0022 2/26/2008 [Michael Frandsen dlséblm.les using OPM's Schedglt_e Aand .2) of theS(_e !nstances 3/19/2008 | Completed 16 days No records responsive to request 0 $0 $0
which disability category was it in (physical, cognitive,
- - - lemotional)
E. Russell Turner, Esq., Balch JCopy of the all documents and records in the case file Sec’y $34.50 billed
08-0023 2/27/2007 & Bingham LLP of Labor v. Sanderson Farms. OSHRC Docket No. 03-1127 3/17/2008 Completed 13 days Request cancelled by requester on 03/10/08 0 on 3/17/08 $0
Shelia F. Scruggs, Legal
Assistant, Bledsoe, Jacobsen Copy of the docket sheets for Keating Construction, OSHRC Sent copy of docket sheet for Keating Constr. Co., Docket
08-0024 2/27/2008 Schmidt, Wright, Lang & Docket No. 04-0774 3/5/2008 Completed 5 days No. 04-0774 6 pages $0 $0
\Wilkerson
Vivian Brown, Westlaw Court  JCopy of docket sheet for Sec’y of Labor v. Randalls Food and Sent copy of docket sheet for Randalls Food & Drug, Docket
08-0025 3/4/2008 Express Drugs, Dacket No. 08-0025 3/13/2008 | Completed 7 days No. 02-1398 5 pages $0 $0
Anupama Narayanswamy. Copy of logs of correspondence between members of Completed; Sent copy of Congressional Responses log from Chairman’s
08-0026FW 3/5/2008 Sunlight Foundation Congress & OSHRC between 02/01/08 thru 02/29/08 3/13/2008 | Fee waiver 6 days office 1 page %0 %0
request moot
080027 | 312008 [SMON - Rusk, Esq., Smit & finformation on foundry owned by Karl Schmidt Unisia in 3/19/2008 | Completed 6days  |Request withdrawn; forwarded request to OSHA and MIOSH 0 $0 $0
Kragt, PC South Haven, MI
Total $484.25
11 days from less advanced
Shelia F. Scruggs, Bledsoe Copy of specified documents from Keating Constr., OSHRC receipt of Sent copy of documents requested from Keating Constr., payment
080028 [ 3/11/2008 |, ibsen Docket No. 04-0774 4/11/2008 | Completed I, -ce payment JoHSRC Docket No. 04-0774 961 $149.50;
on 03/26/08 balance of
$334.75
Payment in
. - . , Sent copy of documents including ALJ decision, Tr. and Ex. Billed the amount of
080029 | 3172008 |P3VIdE: Cole, Esq., Foley  |Copy of ALJ Decision and complete record in Sec’y of Labor | - 541 p0g | completed l4days  |Re: Sec’y of Labor v. New England Container Co., Docket 509 $207.750n | $207.75
Hoag, LLP v. New England Container Co., Docket No. 78-1539 .
No. 78-1539 3/31/08 received on
4/15/08
Copy of the exhibit containing the Walsh-Healey Inspection 15 days from
08-0030 FW 3/17/2008 Ar_thur G. Sapper, McDermott Survey in Sec’y of Labor v. Pratt & Whitney Aircraft, Docket 4/24/2008 Completed receipt of No documents responsive to request. 0 $0 $0
-G Will & Emery o
No. 13401 clarification letter
Lina Locke Watson, Alston & |Copies of all documents relating to the Domino Sugar Plant . .
08-0031 3/25/2008 Bird LLP explosion. November 2. 2007 in Baltimore. MD 3/28/2008 | Completed 3 days Request withdrawn; forwarded to OSHA and MOSH 0 $0 $0
08-0032 3/28/2008 Danle! L. Cole, Judy Diamond [Copies of all ele-c.tron.lc records which include the Federal 4/2/2008 Completed 3 days Request withdrawn, 0 $0 $0
JAssociates Emplover Identification Number
Copies of records regarding accidents, safety problems,
08-0033E 4/1/2008 Jonathan Hall, WHDH-TV human error, or mechanical deficiencies regarding cranes 4/7/2008 Completed 4 days Request withdrawn; forwarding to OSHA. 0 $0 $0
Channel 7 -
operating in MA or NH from 2006 — 2008

Page 2 of 6 Pages




IF

DATE OF
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, NUMBER APPEALED,
NUMBER R('Z;E 'OPfT COMPANY, & CONTACT SUBJECT/TYPE RDQTFESSFE s%ﬁ?ﬁ s | orFpars . APPS?:SES&EM PTIONS) QE ';"::ERS FEES DATE AND
(FY 08) . INFORMATION TO PROCESS DISPOSITIO
perfection) .
08-0034 4/4/2008  |Maureen Counihan, P.C. COpI?S. of nury, manufacturers, OSHA standards and 4/17/2008 | Completed 9 days No records responsive to request 0 $0 $0
classification records
Anupama Narayanswamy, Copy of logs of correspondence between members of Sent electronic copy of responsive document (Congressional
08-0035 4/11/2008 Sunlight Foundation Congress & OSHRC between 03/01/08 thru 03/31/08 4/22/2008 Completed 7 days log) to requester. . 30 $0
Karen L. Harris; Ball, Ball, Copies of all records in case file 06-1507, Sec’y v. Hwashin .
08-0036 4/23/2008 Matthews & Novak, P.A. lamerica Corp. 5/19/2008 | Completed 18 days Sent copy records responsive to request 70 $55.50 $55.50
08-0037 4/28/2008 |Donelle A. White, Esq. (’\leploe;-gl;;gatlon In Sec’y of Labor v. Old Castle Coastal, 5/2/2008 Completed 4 days Sent copy records responsive to request. 11 $0 $0
Beverly K. Hutson, Calfee . L . .
08-0038 4/29/2008 Halter & Griswold. LLP Copies of exhibits in Fern Valley Excavating, No. 07-1498 5/6/2008 Completed 5 days Sent copy of records responsive to request. 31 $0 $0
08-0039 5/1/2008 Kate S. Keane, Perkins Cole Copies of records, electronic, audio and videotapes related to 5/12/2008 Completed 7 days No records responsive to request 0 $0 $0
Gov. Mark Warner of VA
Copies of all communication between U.S. Rep. Kenny .
08-0040 5/7/2008  |Nathan McCaroll Hushof of M. his staff & OSHRC 5/12/2008 | Completed 3 days No records responsive to request 0 $0 $0
Copies of updates to OSHRC Guide Rev. Comm’n. $20.50 billed | $20.50 paid
08-0041 5/12/2008 |Janice Nicely, LRP Procedure; and OSHRC Pers. Directive; Any additional 6/10/2008 Completed 20 days Sent copy of records responsive to request. 82 pages ) P
- - - on 06/10/08 | on 07/18/08
. : quides, directives and mem. from Sept through April 2006
080042 | osi1ai0g |CYnthia Yeldell, Nashville - fCopy of as whistleblower complaint filed by George Fort 5/15/2008 | Completed 1day  |Request withdrawn; forwarded to OSHA and TNOSHA 0 $0 $0
Business Journal Jagainst Tennessee Commerce Bank in Nashville, TN
08-0043 5/15/2008 |Melville G. Brinson Il Copies of all documents for Doc. No. 07-1664 6/6/2008 Completed 16 days Request withdrawn; sent OEXS copy 0 $0 $0
] Francisco Aguayo Monty Copies of any and all documents in the matter of Snider .
08-0044 5/20/2008 Partners LLP Industries in Marshall. TX, OSHRC Docket No. 08-0449 5/30/2008 | Completed 8 days Sent copy of records responsive to request. 28 $30 $30
Howard Z. Kanowitz, Esq., Copies of all document regarding Monica Gaughan injuries
08-0045 5/22/2009 |Kwasnik, Rodio, Kanowitz, & [sustained on January 28, 2008 at the Carrabba’s Italian Grill 6/2/2008 Completed 6 days Request withdrawn; forwarded to OSHA. 0 $0 $0
Buckley in Marlton, New Jersey .
08-0046 5/29/2008 |Rebecca Brown, The Hill Electronic or record copy of non-gov. sponsored trips Completed 14 days No records responsive to request 0 $0 $0
accepted from Non-Federal Sources
08-0047 5/29/2008 JRebecca Brown, The Hill Copy of all logs and correspondence from Congress and gen. 6/23/2008 Completed 17 days Sent electronic copy of responsive records to request 0 $0 $0
ublic from Jan/1/08 — present
08-0048 5/29/2008 JRebecca Brown, The Hill Copy O.f the FOIA. request logs maintained by the Review 6/16/2008 | Completed 12 days Sent electronic copy of responsive records to request. 0 $0 $0
Commission for fiscal year 2008
J. Christopher Bey, Legal Aid ]Copies of any records regarding the North Carolina State .
08-0049 6/3/2008 of North Carolina University Facility Profile 6/25/2008 Completed 16 days Request withdrawn by requester. 0 $0 $0
] Daniel R. Flynn, Esq. (Seyfarth JCopy of any Formal Settlement Agreement(s) or Stip. And .
08-0050 6/3/2008 Shaw LLP) Settlement Agreement between AA and OSHA 6/23/2008 | Completed 14 days Sent copy of records responsive to request 21 $8.25 $0
Narayanswany (Sunlight Copy of all logs of corresp. between Congress and OSHRC .
08-0051 6/4/2008 Foundation) from 4/1 — 4/30/08 6/23/2008 Completed 13 days No records responsive to request 0 $0 $0
08-0052 6/11/2008 Robert Tanner, The Associated F:oples-of all mspectlor) reports, investigations and penalties 6/16/2008 | Completed 3 days Request. withdrawn; forwarded request to OSHA for 0 $0 $0
Press in relation to construction cranes from 2002 to present processing.
08-0053 6/19/2008 JRebecca Brown, The Hill Copy of the FOIA File for 08-0039 6/26/2008 Completed 5 days Sent copy of records responsive to request. 3 $0 $0
] Christopher Griesmeyer Copies of hlth/safety training provided by Waste Mgmt. and .
08-0054 6/19/2008 (Levenfeld Pearlstein, LLC) subsids/affil. 7/3/2008 Completed 10 days Request withdrawn 0 $0 $0
Matthew M. Daiker, Esq. . . . .
' ' Copies of any and all records regarding OSHA inspections .
08-0055 6/19/2008 JVorys, Stater, Seymour and and citations to DAP, Inc in Dayton, OH and Tipp City, OH 7/3/2008 Completed 10 days Request withdrawn 0 $0 $0
Pease LLP
Copies of any and all records regarding an accident and fire at
08-0056E 6/24/2008 Steve P Befera, Esq., Befera P nd Y . 9 g 7/1/2008 Completed 5 days Request withdrawn. Sent request to OSHA for processing 0 $0 $0
Law Firm 33 NW 2™ St., Deerfield Beach, FL 22331 on March 23, 2006.
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DATE OF
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, NUMBER APPEALED,
NUMBER R(E;E'Opr COMPANY, & CONTACT SUBJECT/TYPE RDQTFESSFE S%’:?ES OF DAYS . APPS?:SES&EMPTI ong) g‘g';"ngRs FEES DATE AND
(FY 08) . INFORMATION TO PROCESS DISPOSITIO
perfection) .
. Copy of the transcript of the testimony of Mark Walraven in .
08-0057 7/8/2008  |David E. Hoyt, Esq. OSHRC Docket No. 03-0997. 7/23/2008 | Completed 11 Sent copy of records responsive to request. 54 $30.75 $0
Record of the most current federal civilian data file of .
08-0058 7/11/2008 JRonald K. Weeks OSHRC employees in metro Atlanta, Georgia 8/1/2008 Completed 15 Sent copy of records responsive to request. 0 $0 $0
Willie D. Chandler. Great Information and records on industry materials that make and
08-0059 7/11/2008 ' ! - give off dust; list of industries in N that have blown up from | 7/22/2008 | Completed 7 days Sent letter to OSHRC in error. If appropriate, contact OSHA. 0 $0 $0
Meadow Correctional Facility . .
major dust fires
Matthew M. Daiker, Esq., Copies of all records regarding OSHA's inspections and
08-0060 7/16/2008 JVorys, Stater, Seymour and citations of Neon Products in Lima, Ohio and The Goodyear 7/24/2008 Completed 6 days Request withdrawn. Forwarded request to OSHA. 0 $0 $0
Pease LLP Tire and Rubber Co. in St. Marys Ohio
Shawn Bell, Esqg., Chilton, Copies of records in the matter of Sec’y of Labor v. Uniroyal . $243.25 paid
08-0061 7/17/2008 Lambert & Porter. LLP Inc.. OSHRC Docket No. 80-5234 8/12/2008 | Completed 17 Sent copy of records responsive to request. 365 $243.25 on 09/02/08
Anupama Narayanswamy, Copy of logs of correspondence between Congress and .
08-0062FWR]  7/22/2008 Sunlight Foundation OSHRC from 6/1.  6/30/08 7/30/2008 Completed 6 days No records responsive to request 0 $0 $0
Coples of documents related to investigations, lawsuits,
llana Lam, Esqg. Harvey & - . A . . .
08-0063 8/1/2008 Pennington chemical data sheets pertaining to Kimberly-Clark in Chester, 8/7/2008 Completed 4 days Request withdrawn; forwarded to OSHA 0 $0 $0
PA
$130.79 paid
- Copies of all records concerning Imperial Sugar refineries in on 09/11/08;
08-0064 8/6/2008 William S Norton, Esq., Port Wentworth, GA and Gramercy, LA from 2002 to the 9/8/2008 Completed 3 days Sent copy of records responsive to request Electronic CD] $261.58 paid balance
(9/03/08)  [Motley Rice
present $130.79 on
. : 09/24/08
080065 | 8/1a;z00s [VEMIE G Brinson ML oo of ail records in Docket No. 07-1664 8/20/2008 | Completed 1 Request withdrawn 0 $0 $0
JAdams, Fleichthaler & Brinson
COopIES Of any materials refating to Wnisteplower claims
alleging violation of any state or federal law against and
08-0066 8/19/2008  [Kelly Utsinger, Underwood employer, discrimination or retaliation claims, investigations, 8/28/2008 | Completed 7 days Request withdrawn; contact OSHA. 0 $0 $0
reports, lawsuits, settlements, or any matters involving Everitt
Paul Ward of Amarillo TX
Larry Peterson, Savannah A copy of the Notice of Protest from Imperial Sugar Co., .
08-0067FWR]  8/19/2008 Morning News ) (Savannah). Docket No. 08-1104 8/29/2008 | Completed 8 days Sent copy of records responsive to request 0 $0 $0
Gregory M. Boucher, Esq., Copy of all documents in Modern Continental Constr., Docket . $245 paid on
08-0068E 8/25/2008 Conn Kavanaugh ___ No. 00-1907 8/29/2008 [JCompleted 4 days Sent copy of records responsive to request 0 $245.00 10/22/08
Kimberly A. Craver, Esq., . . . . Billed 138.50 | $138.50 paid
08-0069 8/25/2008 Eckert Seamans Copy of all records in Union Drilling, Docket No. 06-2005 9/8/2008 Completed 9 days Sent copy of records responsive to request. 98 on 09/08/08 | on 12/03/08
Request for personnel information for all OSHRC agenc Sent Search
08-0070 8/26/2008 JAnna Dick, Dewey Publications dirzctors P gency 9/8/2008 Request to 8 days Sent copy of record responsive to request. 1 $0 $0
OA
Michael Prieto, Esq., Perrotta, JAny al all OSHA documents regarding Product Concepts .
08-0071 9/11/2008 Cahn & Prieto Residential in Calhoun. GA 9/22/2008 | Completed 7days No records responsive to request 0 $0 $0
TO/16/08 (15t
mailing);
08-0072 9/15/2008 |John S. Olah Copy of the entire case file in Docket #05-1731 11/n21:i/|(? ?g()z_ nd Co(r;zgfgd; 63 days Requester non responsive to correspondence 53 $0 $0
1/12/09 (Final
mailing)
08-0073 9/19/2008 JAndrew S. Deazdik, Jr. All information pertaining to a personal investigation 10/2/2008 Completed 9 days Request received in error; no responsive records 0 $0 30
Howard B. Schoenfeld. Es All documents related to the March 3, 2008 incident
08-0074 9/22/2008 L =50 involving Mark C. Ziemann at the GrandStay Hotel in 9/30/2008 | Completed 6 days Request withdrawn 0 $0 $0
DeWitt Ross & Stevens Shebovaan. W
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REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, NUMBER APPEALED,
NUMBER R(E;ELF;T COMPANY, & CONTACT SUBJECT/TYPE RDQTF%(N)SFE S%’:?ES OF DAYS . APPS?:SES&EMPTI ong) (’;IFL:JII;AEC?ERS FEES DATE AND
(FY 08) . INFORMATION TO PROCESS DISPOSITIO
perfection) .
$291.0U
Request Advance advance
. - L . perfected on 13 days from 1,452 plus payment payment;
John P. Kromer, Connors & Copies of Decisions, exhibits and transcripts for OSHRC . - S . . . ]
08-0075 9/23/2008 Vilardo, LLP Docket No. 00-1475 dated 09/14/04 and 04/08/02 10/24/08; Completed Jdate of perfection JSent requester copy of all exhibits in case file. goples of $297.50; received
Response on (10/24/08) videotapes balance of balance
11/13/08 $388.50 due | $388.50 on
m— = - - — m— 11/10/08
08-0076 9/23/2008 Douglgs E. Dilley, Esq. Dilley JCopies of the.ALJ Decision and transcript in the matter of 10/22/2008 | Completed |20 days Request withdrawn 0 $0 $0
Law Firm John Stuart Sitework, Ltd.
%oples of all documents, records, reports, listing nuclear,
08-0077 | /2412008 |william A. Sheka, Jr. chemical, biological weapons, etc., or any other contaminates |, 500 | completed |19 days No records responsive to request 0 $0 $0
known to be hazardous to humans at Fort Greely, Alaska from
1948 to present
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FOIA RECORDKEEPING LOG FY 2009

IF
DATE OF
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, NUMBER OF APPEALED,
NUMBER R('Z;E';T COMPANY, & CONTACT SUBJECT/TYPE RDQTF%SSFE Sﬁﬁiﬁ s | pavsTo D'SPOS'T'og)g'é:\ilﬁ'a"ngpL'CAB"E S'E II;/I,ECI?I?S FEES DATE AND
(FY 09) . INFORMATION PROCESS DISPOSITIO
perfection) .
. . Copy of the entire file, worksheets, identity of the inspector
James D. Martin, Esg., Martin . . . . .
09-0001 10/1/2008 and list of person statements were taken and given concerning | 10/9/2008 | Completed 6 days Request withdrawn; forwarded to OSHA. 0 $0 $0
Kane Kuper .
GMB Gardner M, Bishop, Inc,
Hall F. Mckinley, 11, Drew Certified copy of the settlement agreement and order re: Sent certified /expedited copies of responsive records via 55.75 (billed
09-0002 10/3/2008 Eckl & Farnham, LLP Vaughn Lumber_Co. in Forsyth, GA 10/3/2008 Completed 9 days FedEX. ! 10/16/09) $0
- . - $12.00
09-0003 |10/10/2008 Robert Gearty, Daily News Cop,y of the transcrlpt for the hearing held on Nov. 21, 1997, 10/27/2008 | Completed 10 days Sent copy of transcript to requester. 148 $12.00 billed received on
Sec’y of Labor v. Windham Constr. Corp. 10/27/08 12/08/08
09-0004 [10/10/2008  [Diane M. Fashner Public records and reports involving investigation and 10/29/2008 | Completed 13days  |Request withdrawn; forwarded to OSHA 0 $0 $0
decision of accidental death of Rodney Jones
Colleen Rooney, Caring Hands JCopy of the record dated Nov. 26, 2004, Sec’y of Labor v. .
09-0005 10/14/2008 Services, Inc. Caesar Marquez, Docket No. 04-0967 10/17/2008 | Completed 3 days Request withdrawn. 0 $0 $0
- - - $180.75
Mary Ellen Shuttleworth,, Esq., JCopy of the transcript for hearings held on Apr. 25 — 26, 2006 . 180.75 billed .
09-0006 ]11/19/2008 Herrick Feinstein, LLP in Lewis County Dairy Corp., OSHRC Docket 03-1533 12/4/2008 Completed 10 days Sent copy of record responsive to request. 355 10/4/09 relcg;\Z/;(/jO(;n
$298.03
$298.63 received
Melville G. Brinson 111, Es requested 1/13/08;
09-0007 J12/3/2008 . - g- Copy of all documents in Docket No. 07-1664 2/6/2009 Completed 16 days Sent copy of record responsive to request. 894 advance $295.87
Adams, Feichthaler & Brinson
payment balance
1/16/09 received
2/26/00
. Copy of the post hearing briefs in S. E. Johnson, Docket 97- . $149.25
09-0008 J12/9/2008 John D. Austin, Jr. Esg. Patton 1087, Lourdes Hosp., Docket 03-0641, Fabi Constr., Docket 1/7/2009 Completed 18 days Sent copy of records responsive to request. 445 149.25 billed received on
Boggs 1/7/09
04-0776 2/12/09
Daniel A. Zunia. Es.- Copy of investigator Robert Chadwicks’s investigative file of
09-0009 12/16/2008 i htowérs & ga;ner's’ accident 2/19/04, Okeechobee Landfill, FL. Insp. Number 1/29/2009 [Completed 15 days Request withdrawn. 0 $0 $0
g 307495879, descendent Kenny Warne
Copy of agency mission and guidelines and requirements for a L o
09-0010 1/9/2009  Jason Corydon Angell WA state business that does meth-site manufacturing clean-up | 1/22/2009 Completed 7 days Sent copy of OSHRC Mission statement; advised requester to 2 $0 $0
. . contact WA state OSHA
Jand restoration of houses, public places and land
Copies of all citations and accident reports produced by
. OSHA between 01-01-2007 and today in relation to OSHA . .
09-0011 1/15/2009 JRobert Zuiderveld standards 19100178 CO1 and 19100178 CO: Use of power 1/26/2009 Completed 5 days Request withdrawn; forwarded to OSHA 0 $0 $0
industrial equipment in potentially explosion hazardous areas
Copies of expert testimony from a 2006 OSHRC decision. $87.25 billed 87.25
09-0012 1/26/2009  |Gretchen H. Walker Sec’y Labor v. Fabi Constr. Inc. and Pro Mngmt, OSHRC 2/18/2009 | Completed 5 days Sent copy of records responsive to request. 349 2'/18/09 Received
Doc. No. 04-0776,_March 30, 2006, 3/3/090
. Copies of all investigation reports , inquires and results of
Dennis Wells, Esq., Webb, . N . .
09-0013 1/28/2009 - investigations by OSHA or DOT regarding Mohawk 2/3/2009 Completed 4 days Request withdrawn; forwarded to OSHA. 0 $0 $0
Wells & Williams, P.A. - .
_ - Industries in Orlando, FL_or regarding Angel Hernandez
Michael Taylor, Esqg., Arent . Sent documents indicating representative of record in
09-0014 2/3/2009 FoxLLP_ Counsel of record for Chevron, Inspection No. 3i1957575 2/5/2009 Completed 2 days Chevron Phillips. Docket 09-0166 2 $0 $0
09-0015 | 2/6/2009 [Michael T-Murdock, Blueleaf - JCopies of OSHA investigation report regarding Thomas 2/12/2009 | Completed 4days  |Request withdrawn: forwarded to OSHA. 0 $0 $0
Claims - Swatek at a Sears Dept, store in Downers Grove, IL
Michael T. Taylor, Esq., Arent JCopy of the Notice of Docketing for Texas Petrochemicals, . .
09-0016 2/13/2009 Fox LLP Inspection No. 310259759 2/19/2009 | Completed 3 days Sent copies of documents responsive to request. 2 $0 $0
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(FY 09) . INFORMATION PROCESS DISPOSITIO
perfection) .
. ICopy of the citation and notification of penalty filed in
Carl B. Carruth, Esq., McNair . . . .
09-0017 2/17/2009 Law Firm OSHRC Docket No. 08-1539, Frontier El Dorado Refining 2/19/2009 | Completed 2 days Faxed/mailed a copy of records responsive to request. 2 $0 $0
09-0018 | 2/25/2009 |Kil Soo Lee Copies of all files; notes; reports; final rulings; investigations | 11 509 | completed 10days  |Request denied due to delinguent payment of 10/2008 0 $0 $0
reports; notices; contracts relating to Daewoosa Samoa Ltd.
09-0019 2/26/2009 [Scott Yelevich Copies of CFR .1910'269 -and 1910.333 as well as other reg. 3/13/2009 Completed 11 days Sent copy of CFR believed to be responsive to request. 60 $0 $0
Jstandards covering Arborists
ny and all accident reports, incident reports, records, etc.,
09-0020 a/3/2009  |-1S2 Montgomery, Kubicki ffrom any personnel employed either as an air traffic controller | o1, )50 | completed 6 days Request withdrawn; forwarded to OSHA 0 $0 $0
Draper or in the offices of the air traffic controllers at JJA ATCT P 4 a ’ '
uring the period February 1 — March 30 2007
n Compreted
— File closed
. Information regarding the title and position location of agency with no
Joe Goldberg, Assistant . . . . s .
09-0021FWR]  3/23/2009 employees including copies of their PD and performance 4/7/2009 addt’l 11 days No records responsive to request. 0 $0 $0
General Counsel, AFGE
elements records
request after
$28.50
Paul J. Schumacher, Esq., Copy of all documents in International Automotive Sent copies of case file in International Automotive $28.50 billed N
09-0022 8/31/2009 Gallagher Sharp Components, Docket No. 08-1333 411712009 Completed 11 days Components, Docket No. 08-1333 68 on 4/15/09 (r)eSc/elIL\‘//eOdg
- . . e o . - s - $25.25
Catherine Lambe, Williams Copies of the briefs filed in Sec’y of Labor v. Burkes Sent copies of responsive records (Briefs in Burkes $25.25 billed .
09-0023 | 41772008 N4 ien Mechanical, OSHRC Docket No. 04-475 4122/2009 | Completed 11days Ny rechanical, 04-0475) 101 on 4/22/09 regg;‘l’g‘/jo‘;”
Carlos M. Yzaauirre. Es Copies of all docs. regarding Augusto Cesar Flores Carrasco
09-0024 4/8/2009 - - 1280 » =50 and his employer Joe Sosa and parties of Grasmick South and | 4/10/2009 | Completed 2 days Request withdrawn and forwarded to OSHA. 0 $0
Kittleman, Thomas Gonzales,
Tex-Mex Sales
$14.50
Lee M. Peacocke, Larzelere Copies of all documents filed in Sec’y of Labor v. John L. Sent copies of responsive records (all docs in case file Croshy, $14.50 billed payment
09-0025 41912009 i Crosby, OSHRC Docket No. 08-0619 41222009 | Completed 10days  Inocket No. 08-0619 58 on4/22/09 | received
5/11/09
. A copy of an OSHRC Order (Docket No. 08-0942) . ]
09-0026 4/15/2009 Laurie J. Roughton, FDEP (FL addressing an OSHA violation associated with an explosion at | 4/23/2009 | Completed 6 days Sent documents responsive to request from case file FAR 28 $0
Dept. of EPA) - Research, 08-1942.
Ja_hazardous waste facility
Larry Peterson, Savannah A list of all documents in the Imperial Sugar Co. file OSHRC .
09-0028 5/1/2009 Morning News Docket No. 08-1104 5/12/2009 Completed 7 days Sent copy of docket sheet for Imperial Sugar 08-1104. 6 $0 $0
5/1/2009 Copies of answers RE: two cases before OSHRC filed by Sent conies of settlement aareement and final order in two
09-0029 Amended  |Micah Smith Respondent ConocoPhillps. Copies of settlement agreement 5/13/2009 | Completed 5 days pies o 9 20 $0 $0
) ConocoPhillips cases.
5/6/2009 Jand final orders,
Information regarding the methods in which OSRHC
09-0030 5/14/2009 |Chad Yeaman determines illumination for industrial/ commercial 5/26/2009 Completed 7 days No responsive records. Contact OSHA or HHS 0 pages $0 $0
aoolicati_ons : .
09-0031 | 5/19/2009 |Michael M.J. Mathie |.'”f°m.‘a“°n concerning prolonged sustained exposure to 5/27/2009 | Completed 6 days Returned FOIA request and recommended OSHA or DHH 0 pages $0 $0
exorbitant amounts of iron through the water supply
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(FY 09) . INFORMATION PROCESS DISPOSITIO|
perfection) .
Sent records
search
request to
09-0032FW 5/19/2009  |JLarry Peterson, Savannah Copies of documents from the case file Imperial Sugar OESX;
G (05/28/09) | Morning News Docket No. 08-1104 6/16/2009 re.q.uesF 13 days Sent copy of records responsive to request. 168 $0 $0
clarification
for fee
waiver on
05/22/09
Request
09-0033FW- Copy of documents regarding Docket number 08-1104 Sent postcard cla;z)frliztelon
RE ’ 5/26/2009 JAlice Massimi, WSAV 3 (Imperial Sugar) that have been presented since Jan. 2008 to 6/19/09, waiver on 36 days Sent CD of records responsive to request. CD $0 $0
Jpresent. 5/26/09 05/2900;
- Campleted
09-0034 6/2/2009  [Nicholas Howie :\:/I(::Fgozfeﬁ” documents between OSHRC and Robert (Bob) F. 6/12/2009 | Completed 8 days No records responsive to request. 0 $0 $0
. Copies of all documents regarding injuries sustained on Apr.
09-0035 6/2/2009 IJ:?;?:S B. Reed, Esq., Ziff Law 24, 2007 by Tilor Teegardin at the Buckeye Underground, in 6/12/2009 | Completed 8 days Request withdrawn. Documents recv’d by OSHA. 0 $0 $0
Bath, New York -
Coples of all contracts made between OSRHC and security
contractors in DC, MD & VA. Copies of all CBAs made
09-0036 6/2/2009  JSusan Casey, SEIU Jbetween unions representing security personnel and security 6/12/2009 | Completed 8 days No records responsive to request. 0 $0 $0
contractors operating at all sites within OSHRC where
security services gre contracted in DC_MD and /A
6/2/2009;
09-0037 Fw| 8190 e vin stener Copies of all documents pertaining to OSHA's proposed fine | ¢, 0,0509 | completed 6days  [Sent copy of Novis Marine LTD. Documents on CD 0 $0 $0
(clarification against Fairport Harbor Yacht Designer
1)
09-0038 FW Larry Peterson, Savannah A list of all documents filed in Imperial Sugar, Docket No. 08- Sent copy of docket sheet in Imperial Sugar 08-1104 since
G 6/2/2009 |10 ming News 1104 since May 5, 2009 6/16/2009 | Completed 10days — Jog 05109 ! $0 $0
09-0039 | /1512000 |RUY Schlichting, IUPAT Copies of any OSHA inspection]s] conducted in the past 6/24/2009 | Completed 7 days Request withdrawn; Forwarded to OSHA. 0 $0 $0
District Council #78 vears involving S. David in Jacksonville, FL
197.13
Copies of relevant Br’s/pleadings. Testimony & Tr Hr’g . . . . . Advance 417 Outstand-
09-0040 | 6/19/2009 |Robert F. Krebs (Perkins Coie) |Docket No. 04-0970. Rpts. & testimony of Michael R. Roop | 9/15/2009 | Completed 20 days ;i’;t copies of briefs, pleadings and testimony of Michael R. 1576 payment ing as of
Docket 96-770 P invoice 12/8/0930
9/15/2009
09-0041FW |  6/25/2000  [PESSICR Upchurch, GSAPrint I copy of a complete releasable GPC Purchase Card Holder  §2,1 0500 | completed 10days  |Sent copy of GPC Purchase card holder list. 1 $0 $0
Depot list with their organizational code, address and phone numbers
09-0042 | 62512000 |Lisa Caudill, Huckabay Munson| COPY OF the entire case file of the inspection of the Tyson | ¢35 009 | completed 3days  [Request withdrawn; forwarded to OSHA. 0 $0 $0
Foods plant in Pine Bluff, AR
Mathew Danelo (Beaumont Copies of any/all complaints filed against Huntsman Corp. .
09-0043 6/30/2009 Enterprise) located at 2701 Spur 136, Port Neches, TX 7/14/2009 Completed 10 days No records responsive to request. 0 $0 $0
09-0044Fw | 771572009 |2V Peterson, Savannan Copy of the judges’ ruling re: respondent’s motion to depose | 75) 5009 | completed 5 days Sent copy of Order to depose OSHA’s CO. $0 $0
Morning News OSHA inspec- tors in the Imperial Sugar Co.
Michael F.J. Malecz Requesting the transcript from 11/21/97 hearing, Sec’y Labor . $56 Billed | $56 received
09-0045 7/17/2000 (Sutherland) V. Windham Doc . No. 97-0360 8/16/2009 Completed 20 days Sent copy of transcript of Nov. 21, 1997 148 8/14/2009 8/25/09
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perfection) .
Steve Patterson (The Fla Sent copy of depositions by Sohei Rouhi and Mohammad $35.25 billed $45.25
09-0046FW | 7/20/2009 |2 . : Doc. No. 08-0866 Sec’y v. Southern Pan Svcs. 8/17/2009 | Completed 20 days Py of dep y 245 : received
Times-Union) Ayub on 8/17/2009
9/11/09
Requesting copies of records, reports, citations, memoranda,
09-0047 8/5/2009 SFeven P. Befera (Befera Law |photos_, V|d_eos, news .CllpS, and all F)ther doc. in file re: 8/12/2009 |Completed 5 days Request withdrawn and forwarded to OSHA. 0 $0 $0
Firm) investi- gation of accident and equipment on 5/19/08 at Hard
Rock Casino, Seminole Indian Reser-Ft. Lauderdale, FL
09-0048Fw | 871872000 Larry Peterson, Savannah ;o1 ¢ 4ociments that OSHRC received since June 10, 2009 | 911012009 | completed 17days | 2Ending fax request to withdraw. Reviewing docs. on 0 $0 $0
Morning News OSHRC'’s FOIA reading room.
09-0049 8/27/2009 ﬁrsz:r;]er, Jack (Fed. Correctional Square footage requirement living space per person/cell 9/25/2009 | Completed 20 days No records responsive to request. 0 $0 $0
. Sent request
09-0050FW 8/28/2009  JFrank Powers, WIXT TV gae:)uestmg 49 pg. report on Berkman Two Plaza (Southern 8/28/2009 by e-mail on Y day Provided Berkman Two Plaza documents by e-mail. 0 $0 $0
8-28-09
S . Sent request
Neill Vining, WTEV- Requesting Bekman Il garage collapse from 12/6/07. . N . .
09-0051FW | 8/28/2009 CBS/WAWS-FOX (Southern Pan) 8/28/2009 |by 8e_ ggﬁ:)lgon > day Provided Berkman Two Plaza documents by e-mail. 0 $0 $0
Request was
satisfied by
Landor R. Angulo, Jr. info. located
09-0052 9/1/2009  |(Marshall, Dennehey, Warner, Requesting Bekman Il garage collapse from 12/6/07. 9/1/2009 in FQIA s day Request W{thdrawn because documgnts were available in 0 $0 %0
. (Southern Pan) reading FOIA reading rm. on OSHRC website
Coleman & Goggin)
room on
OSHRC
web page
9/2/2009; 1) Requesting Bekman 11 garage collapse and any and all 09/01/09 % day (1% Partial request (Berkman Il garage) was satisfied by viewin
© |Kamy Molavi (Freeman Mathis a g garag P 4 (partial 2 day (1~ part k garege) y g $48; billed | $48 PAID as
09-0053 Amended reports prepared by OSHA 2) Amended reg. to include docket Completed | of request); 20 Jdocuments on OSHRC-FOIA reading room; Sent Ayub 192
& Gary) request); ’ . . . 10/6/09 of 5/20/10
9/8/2009 sheet 10/6/2009 days transcript (trial) and all reports of Synergy and Universal
9/8/2009;  |Barbara Ballard/Dennis Evans . . . . .
09-0054 Amended  |(Connor, Evans & Hafenstein  |Requesting information on Rich Prod. Corp. in Hilliard, OH 10/19/2009 | Completed 19 days Pr.0\'/|ded all documents related to Rich Products Corp. in 48 $31 billed 1531 received
Hilliard, OH 10/19/09 11/10/09%0
9/21/09 LLP)
9-14-09 . s . . .
09-0055 | Amended [orcPnens. Stephanie Copy of Resp’d. (Harmon Tank Co.) First Designation of 10/13/2009 | Completed Provided docket sheet. 2 $0 $0
10/9/09 (Sedgwick) Witnesses.
All records. Not limited, guidance or directives, memoranda,
09-0056 9-15-09 d Chin (Nat'l Security Archi training mater- ials...concerning implementation of Pres 11132000 | ¢ leted 194 Provided 10 ve d 3 %0 %0
E Narrowe in (Nat’l Security Archive) Obama’s Jan. 21% memo on FOIA and ATG Eric Holder’s omplete ays rovide responsive documents
10/16/2009 o
March 19 on FOIA.
$963.79; $563.75; Paid
9/21/2009; Please mail certified copies of decisions, transcripts of Billed and in advance
09-0057 JAmended 9-24-JComley (Watkins & Eager) hearings, evid- ence, including videotapes, Sec’y v. Trinity 10/23/2009 | Completed 20 days Provided certified documents and copy of videotape 1,183 paid in 10/14/09;
09 Indus. advance $169.50 paid
$169.5 11/6/Q9
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] Walker (Keller and Heckman  JCopy of settlement agreement that is the final order under
09-0058 9/28/2009 LLP) OSHRC Doc. No. 05.115-UPS Inc. 10/27/2009 | Completed 20 days 19 $0 $0

A= Amended (perfected) request
D = Expedited processing denied
FW = Fee Waiver Requested
E = Expedited processing requested
G = Expedited processing granted

RE = Request extension
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FOIA RECORDKEEPING LOG FY 2010

IF
DATE OF
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, NUMBER OF APPEALED,
NUMBER R('ZEE'OF;T COMPANY, & CONTACT SUBJECT/ TYPE RDQTFESSFE Sﬁﬁiﬁ s | pavsTo D'SPOS'T'og)g'é:\ilﬁ'a"ngpL'CAB"E QE ';"::ERS FEES DATE AND
(FY 09) . INFORMATION PROCESS DISPOSITIO
perfection) .
Kieser (Baginski, Mezzanotee, [Request copies of any/all reports. Re: James Jamison (SS#), A
10-0001 10/2/2009 Hasson & Rubinate) rpts. While employed by Marg Steel Svcs on or about 3/11/09 11/4/2009 | Completed 9 days Verbal withdrawal as 0f 10/16/09. Forwarded to OSHA 0 $0 $0
1%222? 10/2/2009 JRoff (HincleyAllenSnyer, LLP) [Copy of briefs from Docket No. 03-1622 Summit Contractors 10/5/2009 Completed 1 days \r/é/;g:g;e\r/é.olr?newewed documents in our OSHRC-FOIA 0 $0 $0
10-0003 |10/6/2009 Mattews, Martin Files, records, data maintained by dept./agency under 11/4/2009 | Completed 20 days No records responsive to request 0 $0 $0
requested name and soc. sec. number
3/29/10 sent | "NOufied by
requester e-mail that
100002 |11/302009 Molavi (Freeman Maths & Po§|t|on Statements, Prehearing Statements and Post Hearing notice of prior cllen.t may CLOSED (Non responsive  fee issue 5/19/10)
Gary) Briefs. . be switching
outstanding .
to different
balance .
law firm
10-0005 |10/13/2009 Fli)g;/oto (Rossetti & DeVoto, Access to and copies of the complete OSHA investigation file. | 10/19/2009 | Completed 4 days No records responsive to request 0 $0 $0
10-006  l10/14/2009 Bone (Beiger Laborde & OSHA violations and citations issue to the City of New 11/6/2009 | Completed 2 days Verbal withdrawal (10/16/09). Forwarded documents to 0 $0 %0
I_Laperouse. LLC) Orleans. OSHA.
10-0007 |10/15/2009 IrLaF))/)nham (Keller& Heckman, Copy of the Settlement Agreement, Order and ALJ’s Decision.] 11/2/2009 | Completed 12 days Sent copies of requested documents 8 $0 $0
10-0008  |10/15/2009 Neagle (Pugh, Jones, Hohnson JAll records, documents and files related to Case No. 5-0460- 10/20/2009 | Completed 3 days Withdrawn 0 $0 $0
Quandt, P.C.) 04-027
10-009FW - o3/000g  [B2NY (Weinstock & Scavo,  [Copies of documents, drawings...at the Imperial Sugar 11/2/2009  |completed 6 days Reviewed documents in our OSHRC-FOIA reading room 0 $0 $0
(moot) P.C) Refinery Plant
10-0010E Fairweather (Kundel Miller & JCopies of OSHA’s compete file(s) ...all files relating to .
(moot) 11/6/2009 Hament) OSHAs investigations recv’d July 29. 2008 11/16/2009 | Completed 1 days Withdrawn (11/19/09) 0 $0 $0
Sent search $Received
10-0011 11/16/2009 [Morgan (Alston & Bird, LLP) JRequesting all document regarding Stokes Contr. Inc. 11/25/2009 | request to 7 days Sent copy of record responsive to request. 61 $15.25 payment
OA 12/09/090
Completed
10-0012 11/24/2009 [Koller (Carr & Carr) Any inspections, records, photos and complaints from OSHA | 11/30/2009 b\alseer(;ac:n 3 days No responsive records 0 $0 $0
. . withdrawal
100013 | 12/3/2000 |Mckeon, Kevin C Correspondence; electronic mail between four former 1/4/2010 | Completed 20days | No responsive records 0 $0 $0
members of Congress and OSHRC
10-0014 12/3/2009 JMorgan (Alston & Bird, LLP) JRequest for limited to settlement agreements from cases 1/4/2010 Completed 20 days Sent copy of responsive records.
10-0:1i2tFW 1/22/2010 [Sands (HALL) Request all docs. related to Sands 2/1/2010 Completed 6 days No responsive records 0 $0 $0
10-0016E Hataway (Neil McCallum & [Certified & Expedited signed copies of settlement agreement . . L
(moot) 1/26/2010 ASS0CS.) Sec’y of Labor v. Patterson-UTI 2/4/2010 Completed 7 days Sent copy of responsive records signed and certified 0 $94.00 $0
10-0017 1/29/2010 JWwilliams, Andrew Copies of sentencing and plea minutes and trial transcript 2/5/2010 JCompleted 5 days No records responsive to request 0 $0 $0
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Tent 10
Copies of Agency reports prepared by the Commission and CHMN Responsive records sent — no responsive records for the
100018 | 2/17/2010 |McElhatton, Jim PI€s Of Agency reports prepared by 2/17/10; | Completed 6 days pons P 84 $0 $0
the transition team during 11/08 & 1/09 second item
completed
2/25/1Q
PENDING
Wanted docket sheet for review and seeking tr. from Cinti Sent to OEX Mailed 30
10-0019 2/22/2010 [Taylor (Arent Fox) gt day CLOSED (Non responsive; fee issue); 7/20/2010 0 $0 $0
Gas & Elec. 2/24/10
response Itr.
. —— - 6/1/10
100020 | 212212010  |Hooper (ormz taw) g‘;;;e“ed In copy of entire file; The Tree Specialist docket 08-1 5,0, 010 | completed | 20days  |Responsive records sent 109 $130.25 $0
2/23/2010 Sent e
PC 3/18/2010; Copy of selective testimonies and exhibits Re: Siemens OEXS;
10-0021 2/25/2010  |Michelson, Donna B. (Esq.) Energy & Automation, Inc., 00-1052 3/25/2010 3/25/2010 20 days Withdrawn 0 $0 $0
Amended .
‘ Withdrawal
reques letter
10-0022 FW
(withdrawn 2/23/2010 [Barr (DNC) (?ommumcatl_on In every format between dept. and political 3/15/2010 | Completed 14 days No responsive records 0 $0 $0
—2/25/10 - figures listed in request.
Moot
Sent to OEXS .
2/26/2010; Certified copy of the transcript in Standard Building Co., Inc. . Received
10-0023 Sent PC Massa, Esq. and Standard Sys., Inc., Docket Nos. 06-1736 & 06-1737 3/25/2010 | Completed 19 days Responsive Documents 63 $50.75 pz;//;;igt
3/18/2010
Copies of all workers™ compensation data reported by
10-0024 FW Lindsay Howk & Nels Johnson Jemployees & employers, including inspections, consultation .
(moot) 3/1/2010 (Willamette Univ.) rates, violations in all industries for OR, CA & WA for all 3/19/2010 | Completed 14 days No responsive records
vears avaj
_— 311572010
. . . . Response
. Copy of complete file regarding an incident concerning Stone )
10-0025 3/2/2010 Freeman Mathis & Gary Creek Baptist Church on 3/14/07 Sent: No Completed 9-days
responsive
documents
10'(0r2§§gw 3/3/2010  |Madoff (Syracuse Univ.) SES employees contracts at OSHRC 3/15/2010 | Completed 18 days Sent electronic copy of Senior Executive Service positions 0 $0 $0
10-0027 3/5/2010 BZZ;?S' Giraudo (Ogletree & Copies of pleadings & filings in 09-1454 4/2/2010 Completed 20 days Responsive documents 137 $54.25
10-0028 3/8/2010  |Lafleur Complaints and withdrawal of complaints of March 06 3/22/2010 | Completed 10 days No responsive records 0 $0 $0
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IF

DATE OF
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, NUMBER OF APPEALED,
NUMBER R('thz';T COMPANY, & CONTACT SUBJECT/ TYPE RDQTF%SSFE Sﬁﬁiﬁ s | pavsTo D'SPOS'T'og)g'é:\ilﬁ'a"ngpL'CAB"E S'E ';":;':S FEES DATE AND
(FY 09) . INFORMATION PROCESS DISPOSITIO
perfection) .
ﬂll |19)
OEXS
3/15/10;
. Certified copies of Secy.’s Notice of Withdrawal dated 3/03 & 3/19/2010
10-0029 € 3/15/2010 Stephle An_na Ramaley (Burns, Judge Rooney’s Order Dismissing the Citation dated 3/17/03. 4/9/2010 Verbal 4 days Withdrawal Response Letter Sent
(moot) White & Hickton) . . . .
Also request pleadings to be Expedited Withdrawal,
4/9/2010
Written
\Mithdroial
Letter of
. . Any documents /memo/hearings or office files related to extension sent
lan Clarke(Smith, Currie & . - -~ ) . s
10-0030 3/16/2010 Berkman Plaza 12/6/07 parking garage collapse investigation | 4/13/2010; | Completed 23 days Responsive records sent on CD’s 0 $0 $0
Hancock LLP) - )
or employees. Mailed CD’s
4/16/10
. Copies of any/ all docs/reports relating to an accident Verbal
10-0031 3/17/2010 Eae\\llvlr;i':r.n\)/eugeler (The Healy conducted by OSHRC of OSHA citation related to the Withdrawal <1-day Withdrawal response letter sent on 4/14/10
Oriental Theater for 1/15/09 - present 3/17/2010
312272010
8/22/2010; Copy of the opinion of the ALJ and any other pertinent docs 4/19/2010; Sentto 04/19/10 Sent Responsive Documents on CD; Accepted
10-0032 Sent PC Vanina and Dennis Wilson Rel?t/ed to thepcase Ltr. Re: dispute reyardin ’ invoice fee . 5/24/201(; OEXS; 20-days; 10-days the reduced fee amour:lt Re: OSHRC’s FOIA Gu’idelinez 0 $57.4, $25
5/10/2010 - e dispute regarding 4/19/2010 '
— Completed
100033 | 512010 [EOerick T Elder Adunct o ot ihe Settlement Agr. In IBP, Docket No. 00-0758 6/32010 | Completed 16days  [Electronically mailed settlement 14 pages $0 $0
Professor/U. of Wisc.
Verbal
10-0034 5/28/2010 JAtkins, Jeffrey Copies of OSHA 300,300A and 301A logs 6/1/2010 | Withdrawal <1 day Forwarded documents to OSHA 0 $0 $0
5/28/2010
10-0035 FW 6/2/2010
(moot) 6/1/2010  |Childers, Erin Complaints OSHRC has recv’d re: Republic Bank in Florida 6/3/2010 Verbal 1 days Forwarded correspondence to OSHA 0 $0 $0
Withdrawal
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IF

DATE OF
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, NUMBER OF APPEALED,
NUMBER R('ZEE'OF;T COMPANY, & CONTACT SUBJECT/ TYPE RDQTFESSFE Sﬁﬁiﬁ s | pavsTo D'SPOS'T'og)g'é:\ilﬁ'a"ngpL'CAB"E QE ';"::ERS FEES DATE AND
(FY 09) . INFORMATION PROCESS DISPOSITIO
perfection) .
Nmaay
6/7/2010;
Sent ALJ
decision via
electronic
mail
6/8/10; On
7-6-10, sent
via
6/7/2010; PC . I . . .
10-0036 David P. Curtis/Frilot L.L.C. Copy of the entire record & the ALJ Decision 7/20/2010 electronic 30 days
Sent 6/8/2010
letter
extending
the response
time re: due
to
voluminous
amount of
records;
Z/21/2010
. ) . . Payment of
. . Copies of case files of 3 companies that’s related a pedestrian
10-0037 |6/14/2010  |ROPIN Ann Sowizrol- Bates & i hat collapsed at the ATL Botanical Gardens on 9ul10 | Sentto 18days  |7/9/10 - Sent responsive documents on a CD 11500 | S11500
Carey LLP 12/19/08 ESO 6/15/10 Received on
8/23/2010
Withdrew/
Jennifer Maldoando /Morrison . L . Misdirected 7/7/10 Withdrawal Letter Sent —Forwarded Correspondence
10-0038 6/24/2010 Mahoney LLP Records pertaining to the incident of David Lee Ingram 7/7/2010 FOIA <1 days {0 OSHA $0
(6/24/10)
10-0039 6/25/2010 |Monroe Tuggle Tr. of the court hearing in 80-2731 7/22/2010 | Completed 18 days Mailed CD of transcript
. Received
Michelle M. Copy of any and all briefs in Farmer’s Cooperative Grain and 6/20/10 ayment of
10-0040-E 6/28/2010 JConnors/McDermott Will & Py Y P 7/20/2010 15 days Sent responsive documents on a CD $61.00 pay
Emer Supply Co., 79-1177 Completed $61.00 on
y 8/10/10
Verbal
100041 | /202010 [Annie Greer/ River Ocks Copies of all interviews, telephone, conversation etc. 712012010 | “Athdrawal 6 days Forwarding letter to OSHA 0 $0 $0
Animal Hosp. 718/2010
- Completed
10-0042 7/7/2010  |Carr, Michael (Carr & Carr) /:\Ar;)t/aTSTJaSIIAdocuments related to Port City Metals Svcs aka 7/30/2010 Complete 17 days Responsive records sent in CD format $49.50 $0 $0
Curtis James (Seyfarth Shaw A co;ﬁl of the Complaint & Answer filed with OSHRC re: .
10-0043 7/9/2010 LLP) U.S. Postal Sveds. No. 10-1102 7/29/2010 | Completed 14 days Responsive records sent 30 pages
Reservitz (Reservitz Law Requesting Certified documents re: Sec’y of Labor v. Mulles . L
10-0044 7/14/2010 Offices) Jand Mckay d/bja Tree Sve. aiva P&J Tree Removal 8/6/2010 Completed 17 days Sent responsive certified documents $105.00 $0 $0
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IF

DATE OF
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, NUMBER OF APPEALED,
NUMBER R('thz';T COMPANY, & CONTACT SUBJECT/ TYPE RDQTF%SSFE Sﬁﬁiﬁ s | pavsTo D'SPOS'T'og)g'é:\ilﬁ'a"ngpL'CAB"E S'E ';":;':S FEES DATE AND
(FY 09) . INFORMATION PROCESS DISPOSITIO
perfection) .
7/22/2010;  JMichelle M. Copy of any and all briefs involving Pratt & Whitney Aircraft Olr?-?na;fafrzgnb Psazgér?tl 2f
10-0045 Amended  |Connors/McDermott Will & Py Y 9 Y "] 8/17/2010 | Completed g Sent documents electronically $93.25 y
7/28/2010 Copy of PDR days from $93.25
7/28/2010  |Emery .
amended Received
713072010
Sent
100046 | 7/27/2010 |Beck, Rita (Union Standard)  |Copy of OSHA rpt. re: illness and death of Algie Clowers g/10/2010 | Withdrawal 3days  |C/10/10 — Sent Withdrawal letter and forwarded $0
via correspondence to OSHA
electronic
mail
7/28/2010 . . Verbal
10-0047 E Expedited  |Smith (Smith Stag, LLC) Inventory, rpts..Sa.mpIes etc. of oil spill and explosion of 8/12/2010 Jwithdrawal <1 days Forwarding letter to OSHA 0 $0 $0
(moot) Deepwater Horiz. in Gulf Coast
request 7/28/10
Completed
Michelle M. Connors/McDer- . s . Sent via
10-0048 7/28/2010 mott Will & Emery Copy of PDR in Farmer’s Grain and Supply Co., 79-1177 8/19/2010 electronic 16 days $0 $0
mail
Copies of any and all records that may due to an OSHA Verbal
10-0049 7/30/2010 JMelendez (Komie&Melendez) |. P S y_ y 8/12/2010 | withdrawal 3 days Forwarding letter to OSHA
investigation in the workplace
8/4/2010
Michael L. Jackson/Wallace Complete of the case file in R.E.Grills Constr. Co., Inc Recelved
10-0050 8/2/2010 Jordan Inspection Nos, 313948770 & 313895724 8/30/2010 Complete 20-days Sent documents on CD $11.50 P;)l/ngt
10-0051 8/4/2010 Ravnitzky, Michael ;%pylogggih Ethics waiver provided at the Commission since 8/31/2010 Complete 19 days No responsive records 0 $0 $0
Jan. 1,
G5/10; Extension
10-0052 Narrowed Tim Boe ( Rose Law Firm) Certified copy of any and all pleadings in the matter of Wal- 9/10/10; Complete 30-days Sent responsive documents on CD 0 $520.00 $520 PAID
8/16/10; Mart Stores, Inc., 09-1013
8/18/2010 Completed
9/30/10
- . . . S . . . Verbal
Winstrom, O. (Lindner & Copies of investigative file/rpt. in connection with case 5- 8/17/2010 . .
10-0053 8/5/2010 Marsack) 2780-09-019 filed by Raymond Paffel Completed Wlt:/(é;i\g/al 1 days Forwarding letter to OSHA 0 $0 $0
10-0054 | 8/16/2010 ;rizzr/';an’ H. (Grossman Atys 1/} copy of the Stip. of Settlement in Docket No. 07-1931 8/31/2010 | Complete 11days  |Responsive records sent 0 $0 $0
T 75 COPY OT UNE OTTgINal anowWer ang anenaed answer(s) m
Docket Numbers: 03-1622 & 05-0839; 94-1979; 95-0103 &
8/23/10; L 04; 87-0922; and 90-0050, 90-0189 thru-90-0193, 90-0771 -
100055 | sought  |CoNeen Higgins 72 and 91-0026 and 2™ FOIA for original Amended
ougn® Schultz/Bracewell & Giuliani and 91- an request for original Amende 9/24/2010 Complete 21-days Responsive records sent by electronic mail 0 $228.00
(moot) clarification FOIA request for the Settlement Agr. In 09-1695answer and
LLP . .
9/8/10-9/10/10 amended answer(s) in inspection Nos.
109179937,;314295460;312919921;308314988107607871;
and tho coftloment aar 1o OSHBRC Docket No 00.1800
e . . Verbal
10-0056 8/23/2010 Goodman, W. (Sally Sherman True cer.tlfletd complete full and unredacted copies of entire 8/31/2010 withdrawal 1 days Forwarding letter to OSHA
Foods/U.F.S. Indus.) files maintained by OSHA Completed 8/24/10
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IF
DATE OF
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, NUMBER OF APPEALED,
NUMBER R('thz';T COMPANY, & CONTACT SUBJECT/ TYPE RDQTF%(N)SFE Sﬁﬁiﬁ s | pavsTo D'SPOS'T'og)g'é:\ilﬁ'a"ngpL'CAB"E S'E ';":;':S FEES DATE AND
(FY 09) . INFORMATION PROCESS DISPOSITIO
perfection) .
10-0057 8/23/2010 [Neeke H. Multiple questions regarding investigation and the industry 8/31/2010 Complete 6 days Partial response to 1 question, recommended OSHA 0 $0 $0
10-0058 9/1/2010  JJason Smathers ﬁucgpgfc;foiéog of all FOIA requests received by OSHRC in 9/30/2010 Complete 20-days Sent responsive document by electronic mail 0 $0 $0
JAug.
100055 FW/ oson smatners; Represerative (1 0 2L e s Limit
9/8/2010  Jof Witnesses Unto Me . ) g ) 10/5/2010 Complete 19-days No Responsive Documents 0 $0
(moot) ublication responsive records to those where the request arouse the
I suspicion of the person or agency who received the FOIA . . . .
Copies of all docs. and corresp., not limited to ltrs, e-mails Verbal
Mark P. Doby (Wallace & and memoranda ...of former OSHA director John Henshaw. withdrawal, .
- <
10-0060 9/14/2010 Graham, P.A.) Request[ing] tr. of all Congressional Hrgs. that John Henshaw 9/22/2010 9/14/2010 1 days Forwarding letter to OSHA 0 $0 $0
testified - - complete
. FOIA request Tor original answer and amended answer(s) In
8/23/2010; _— . -
8/31/2010 Colleen Higgins inspection Nos.
10-0061 Schultz/Bracewell & Giuliani  |109179937;314295460;312919921;308314988107607871; 9/23/2010 Complete 16-days Sent responsive document by electronic mail 0 $0
Amended
FOIA Request LLP and the settlement agr. In OSHRC Docket No. 09-1695;
4 Amended EQIA request for the Settlement Agr 10 .00-1698

9/30/10 END OF FISCAL YEAR 2010

A= Amended (perfected) request
D = Expedited processing denied
FW = Fee Waiver Requested

E = Expedited processing requested (moot unless request meets regulatory requirements)

G = Expedited processing granted
VW= Verbal Withdrawal

RE = Request extension

P = PENDING

BD = BALANCE DUE

CNR = CLOSED non responsive
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FOIA RECORDKEEPING LOG FY 2011

IF
DATE OF
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, NUMBER OF APPEALED,
NUMBER R;gti 'OPfT COMPANY, & CONTACT SUBJECT/ TYPE F?Q;ig; siﬁiis DAYS TO D'SPOS'T'og)g'é:\ilﬁ'a"ngpL'CAB"E QE ';"EEERS FEES DATE AND
(FY 09) . INFORMATION PROCESS DISPOSITIO
perfection) N
. . Certified Copy of S. Agr. In Veyance 'I-'ech., Inc., 09-0066; . $78-Received Payment on
11-0001 10/1/2010 Tim Boe (Rose Law Firm and Imperial Sugar Co. 08-1104. 10/29/2010 | Completed 19 days Sent responsive documents 11/9/10
“[U]pdate[ing] all FOIA guidance and training
11-0002 10/1/2010 Jones N. (The Nat | Security m_ate”j"s""”c',‘,‘f'”g the.prlnCIpIes articulated in the_ 10/29/2010 | Completed 19 days Sent copies of requested documents 80 $0 $0
Archive) President’s memo” “assess[ing[ whether [we] are devoting
adeduate resources fo responding to FOIA reguests.”
Access to and copies of the investigation file, all documents,
Matthew W. Poe P.C. (James photographs, statements, testimony, transcripts, etc. in No responsive documents to request and forwarded request to
11-0003 10/5/2010 M. Poe, P.C.) citation issued regarding Keadle Lumber Enterprises, Inc. 10/8/2010 | Completed 8- days OSHA 0 $0
lnspection NQ,312777789
11-0004 10/15/2010 | Valerie Webb (Arent Fox LLP)| Copies of any PIRs file with the Comm. since Oct. 1, 2009. 10/22/2010 | Completed 5 - days Sent Responsive Documents $27
A\ COPY Of SECY. 'S reputtal exnibits ana prior craims torms
10/18/2010: chart with CD of the document-7/15/10; Resp.’s admitted
' exhibits-7/15/10; and transcript received 8/10/10 filed in Wal- Withheld Document under Exemptions 5U.S.C § 552(b)6,
11-0005 Pe{f;cltze/dlgn John Seabrook/The New Yorker Mart Stores, Inc.09-1013; 11/12/10—request- for a copythe 11/13/2010 | Completed 20-days 7)(A) & (C) 0 0
Nassau County Police Sept. homicide file #567-08(WAL 807-
322) -
11-0006 | 10/20/2010 Bar D. (DNC) Any and all records of communication and any and all FOIA {11 1615010 | completed 20 days No responsive documents to request
reguests filed with your departments.
12/23/10
11-0007 10/26/2010 Ralph A. Barbagallo, Jr. Esq. Copy of complaint; answer; medication sy_mmarles; fully 11/23/2010 | Completed Sent documents electronically $76 Received
executed settlement and decision Payment of
$76
All'docs, motions and proceedings re: OSHA 3111135933,
. S dated May 26, 2009 re: the trampling death of a Wal-Mart . s
11-0008 10/26/2010 Chasick A. (Public Citizen) employee in a NY Wal-Mart on 11/28/08, including any 11/23/2010 | Completed 18 days Viewed Wal-Mart documents on OSHRC’s web page 0 $0 $0
motions filed by \Wal-Mart contesting QSHA's citations
11-0009 11/1/2010 Criss, D. (Constangy) Copies of the briefs filed by the [Choice Fabricators, Inc.] 12/1/2010 Completed 20 days Sent documents electronically $19 $0
A COPY OT R
dated 6/16/08 in Stark Excavation, Inc., 07-1861; from Gale V\ztzrgglri\?vl&e 1/12/2011
11/4/2010; Insulation, 08-1107 8/19/08 Resp.’s request for Production of Stark Rec’d
11-0010 Perfected Jane Matheson (Law Partners) Documents and Things J-4; 4/16/09 Resp.’s PH Memo of Excavation 12/7/2010 20-days Sent documents electronically 0 $175 a ment. of
11/5/2010 Points and Authorities J-16, 4/17/09 Secy."s Memo of Points | = > /% 0 P g175 o0
and Authorities; copy. of docket sheets in Mustang Eng. FOIA Request.
ZoT. RgeTey uncb%ﬂ%ﬂ%ﬁﬁWl.
21, 2009 EO on Open Gov. and AG Eric Holder’s (guidance
for fed. Agencies on FOIA), including the offices that
received the guidance. 258. Agency guidance on fees that . . ) . No fees; 29
1 ?I\C/)Itj)tl;w 11/16/2010 Larry Bush can be charged for FOIA responses. 259. Agency contracts | 12/15/2010 | Completed 20-days Provided items (257 ifcer2n5;8()2,51\$08256%(;n8|ve documents for 8 CFR §
for any . . . of Agency policy and implementation of FOIA and 2201.7(a)
FOIA responses, including searches, reviews, policy guidance
and related issues. 260. Agency billings in 2008 thru 2010
forcontract il nocformad Ladar itonn 2
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IF
DATE OF
REQUEST REQUESTER NAME, NUMBER OF APPEALED,
NUMBER R;gti 'OPfT COMPANY, & CONTACT SUBJECT/ TYPE F?Q;ig; siﬁiis DAYS TO D'SPOS'T'og)g'é:\ilﬁ'a"ngpL'CAB"E QE ';"EEERS FEES DATE AND
(FY 09) . INFORMATION PROCESS DISPOSITIO
perfection)
I N
11/24/2010; . . - . .
' Copies of all briefs, attachments to the briefs submitted to . Electronic
11-0012 F;ezr/f;;;ig Dreux M. (Arent Fox) OSHRC for [Sherwin Wms., Docket 13131] 1/25/2011 | Completed 21 days Sent Responsive Documents file (CD) $96.00
11-0013 . o - No fees; 29
Expedited 12/13/2010 Cameron E. Landry Copies of all records and exhibits from boh Bros. Constr., 121222010 | Completed 7 days All records of Boh Bros. F:onstr. Inc. was burned onto CD El_ectronlc CFR
LLC 09-1072 (Ex. 13) and mailed to requester file (CD)
(moot) 2201.7(b)
No tees A
01/10/11 Nick VinZant, Reporter Central | Requesting several documents form the OSHRC case file Sea member of
11-0014 perfected Fla. News 13 World of Florida LLC, Docket No.10-1705 1/26/2011 Completed 11-days Faxed requested documents 20 pages the media &
also 29 CFR
§2201.7()
Anne Marie Brightman for . No fees; 29
11-0015 12/23/2010 Ralph A, Barbagallo,Jr_Esq, Copy of Settlement Agreement for D_ocket No. 10-0437 1/24/2011 | Completed 19-days Records sent electronically 4 pages CFR
11-0016 1/5/2011. Tim Boe (Rose Law Firm) Copy of the entire case file |r2)3/6e6yance Technologies, Inc., 09-
] Stewart, B. (Erost Van den Copies of the entire case file for inspection number No responsive documents to request and forwarded request to
11-0017 1/4/2011 Boom & Smith) 314736562, 1/14/2011 | Completed 8 days OSHA
Electronic No fees;
11-0018 1/10/2011 Aaron Brand (Arent Fox Copy of the Exhibit list of Sec’y 1/25/2011 Completed 11 days Sent Responsive Documents file (CD) 29CFR §
2201.7
01/24/11 Joan Estrada (Professional Cppy of one invoice from any of .the 4 sewlges Performed
11-0019 (1/25/11) Carpet Service) within the last 2 yrs. for: (1. Furniture Cleaning; 2. Carper
P Cleaning; 3. Ca_roet_lnstallation' 4_Carpet Repairs),
11-0020 1/31/2011 Weston L. O’Black (Susman Copy of the transcripts m 09-0240 (Deep South Crane and
Godfrey L.L.P.) Rigging Co.)
A= Amended (perfected) request
D= Expedited processing denied
FW = Fee Waiver Requested
E= Expedited processing requested
= Expedited processing granted
VW= Verbal Withdrawal
RE = Request extension
P= PENDING
BD = BALANCE DUE
CNR = CLOSED non responsive
C= Certified
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FOIA RECORDKEEPING LOG FY 2012

IF
REQUESTER DISPOSITION APPEA
DATE OF NUMBER
EOUEST | RECERT | oMME | sumecn | oweor | (CAEoroavs | STALL lwowmen | | SR
(date of : TYPE RESPONSE TO OF PAGES
(FY 09) perfection) CONTACT PROCESS EXEMPTIONS AND
INFORMATION ) DISPOS
ITION
Riedinger, Laura Requesting. copies of public
(Hare, Wynn, records maintained by your Sent documents
12-0001 10-3-11 Newell and agency. RE: Welspun 10-13-11 Completed 8 days electronically %0 %0
Newton, LLP) Tubular/Welspun Piipe
Any records concerning
'(AI\_I;ECIEI; 222?” Norwood Hospital including 10/13/11 Withdrawal/
12-0002 10/13/11 ; investigations of patient 10/14/11 ) 0 forwarded to $0 $0
Hoffman & Fink o . Withdrawal
LLP) mo_rbldlty, patient care or OSHA
patient safety
Adebanio, Peter Seeking a copy of the video in No responsive
12-0003 | 10-13-11 Morgan Lewis & | Harsco Infrastructure 10-24-11 Completed 7days | yocuments 30 30
A copy of the investigative
report along with supporting :
12-0004 10/24/11 jftrt‘gmogjsr" records including . . . photos, | 10-26-11 Completed | 2 days dN(;’CLﬁgﬁ?:'ve $0 $0
notes, interviews, transcripts
and test results/documents
Access to or a copy of the final 29CFR §
10/25/11 ?Agtt?ceg]g:ﬁtrz’ settlement agreements and 2201.7(a) $0
12-0005 PC sent P ' : orders approving agreements 11/7/11 Completed 9days | mailed 31 $0
rogressive , .
10-27-11 Reform) for Docket Nos. 11-0527; 10- responsive
2328 & 10-1805 documents
10/12/11: Gred A Garb AIII rgcordéIéncltédingBe-rr_]ﬁils \ _
' reg A. Garbacz related to and or Brazilian 0 responsive
12-0006 Eggicltff KLINEDINST PC | Blowout from 10/4/07 to | Y2V | Completed | 16days |, 0 honts $0 $0
present
Send me a copy of Judge
Phillip’s Sept. Notice of Order
Tressi Cordaro and Order Approving
(Ogletree, Settlement Agreement; Notice Sent response
12:0007 ) 10-27-11 Deakins, Nash, of Docketing for Judge L/ Completed | 10 days electronically
Smoak & Stewart) | Phillips’s Order Approving
Settlement Agreement and
settlement agreement.
12-0008 11/2/11; Tressi Cordaro All post-hearing briefs 12/5/11 Completed 9 days Sent documents $20 $20




FOIA RECORDKEEPING LOG FY 2012

IF
REQUESTER DISPOSITION APPEA
DATE OF NUMBER
EEQUEST RECEIPT NAME, SUBJECT/ DATE OF Sasis OF DAYS (STt NUMBER LED,
UMBER (date of COMPANY, & TYPE RESPONSE STATUS TO APPLICABLE OF PAGES FEES DATE
(FY 09) perfection) CONTACT PROCESS EXEMPTIONS AND
INFORMATION ) DISPOS
ITION
PC Sent Amended (Ogletree, submitted to the ALJ and All electronically payment
11/3/11 11/10/11; and | Deakins, Nash, briefs submitted to the Review rec’d--
narrowed in | Smoak & Stewart, | Commission in Docket No. 01- on
scope P.C)) 0711, Cincinnati Gas & Electric 12/29/1
11/21/11 Co. 1
A recent organizational
directory of OSHRC 29CFR §
headquarters and Regional Completed 2201.7(a) $0
12-0009 11/3/11 Jeff Hershberger Offices, a recent printed 11/16/11 8 days Mailed 33 $0
handout of OSHRC’s policy responsive
and procedure of FOIA and documents
Privacy Act
Prokop, Thomas Requesting a copy of the OSHA Completed ’(;I(;Jcairire)g?sswe
12-0010 11/4/11 (Morrison reports pertaining to ...Cain 11.17.11 9 days ' $0
Mahoney LLP) Foods Forwarded to
OSHA
Request documents previous Completed
12-0011 11/3/11 Sherry McFall flled_on Octob_er 5, 2011, 11/17/11 9 days No responsive $0
relating to whistle blower documents
retaliation.
[c] opies of the MIOSHA No responsive
. records investigation reports, documents.
12-0012 11/8/11 Conklin, M. and Material Safety Data Sheets 11/30/11 Completed 16 days Forwarded to 0 %0 %0
of JVIS Mfg.. OSHA
Hoffman, Jesse Copies of all materials relevant No responsive
(McCathern, to ...ice falling from Cowboys documents.
12-0013 11722111 Moothy Grinkle, Stadium in Arlington Tx, 11/30/11 Completed 6 days Forwarded to 0 %0 %0
LLP) around 2/2011 OSHA
Request any information
Melinda Mundt regarding violations issued by Completed
12-0014 11/22/11 I(_P.(enney Shelton OSHA = including t'ra_nscripts 12/28/11 20 days Sent doguments 0 $0 $0
iptak Nowak and copies of any decisions electronically
LLP which resulted from any
violation in the matter of Man




FOIA RECORDKEEPING LOG FY 2012

IF
REQUESTER DISPOSITION APPEA
DATE OF NUMBER
Haduisey RECEIPT NAME, SUBJECT/ DATE OF Sasis OF DAYS gL NUMBER .
NUMBER COMPANY, & STATUS APPLICABLE FEES DATE
(FY 09) (date of CONTACT TYPE RESPONSE TO EXEMPTIONS OF PAGES AND
perfection) | |\FORMATION OGS ) DISPOS
ITION
O’Trees, 07-1668
. Completed Withheld
A copy of any pleadings , Documents
ornt . cik | g o s o
12-0015 12/5/11 (Seyfarth Shaw ders/decisi f'g| di . 12/22/11 13 days | exemptions 4 & 143 pages Exemption
LLP) . orders/decisions filed in Secy. 5 7(a)
of Labor v. U.S. Postal Service,
OSHRC No. 10-1102
Completed . Recv’d
Osborne, T. [c]opy of the entire file 'r\t/aI: II()er(1jsive Payment
12-0016 12/5/11 (Hobbs Straus Py . 01/04/12 20 days P $101.00 in full
Akwesasne Mohawk Casino documents on
Dean & Walker) cD on
1/19/12
Copy of the ALJ’s Order Withdrew
i David Schwartz Approving Settlement in the 12/07/11
12-0017 12/6/11 (BNA) matter of Haasbach, LLC, 11- 12/9/11 1 %0
0437
Britany Hirst No responsive
12-0018 12/7/11 | (Buzgon Davis A copy of the OSHA report 12/19/11 eteq | 8days documedmg'
Law Offices Complete Forwarded to
OSHA
Review all documents, Completed
including any opinion, order, No fee 29 CFR
i Kevin Colby records and proceedings that 8 2201.7 (a) sent
12-0019 12/08/11 (Camara & Sibley) | have been filed in Triple D 01/06/2012 19 days documents via 30
Security Co., Inc., Docket No. electronic mail
11-1937
Information requested be .
expeditiously published by each Mailed .
12-0020 12/8/11 Eames Brady “EDA” in the Fed. Reg. for 9 days glesponswe $0 $0
. LY ocuments
guidance of the public 12/21/11 Completed
[e]lectronic copy of the records Sent documents
12-0021 12/14/11 Ravnitzky, M. provided to the Honorable 1/11/12 18 days electronicall $0 $0
Chairman Darrell Issa; copy of y
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REQUESTER DISPOSITION APPEA
DATE OF NUMBER
Haduisey RECEIPT NAME, SUBJECT/ DATE OF Sasis OF DAYS (STt NUMBER LED,
NUMBER (date of COMPANY, & TYPE RESPONSE STATUS TO APPLICABLE OF PAGES FEES DATE
(FY 09) erfection) CONTACT PROCESS EXEMPTIONS AND
P INFORMATION ) DISPOS
ITION
any corresp...sent to Chairman Completed
Issa’s office on the subject of
the Jan. 2011 inquiry and any
corresp. sent during calendar yr.
2011 on...FOIA.
Berry, J. (Malone copy of the Dec. and Oral No responsive
12-0022 12/20/11 Lawyé)ffices Order and copies of any and all 1/20/12 withdrawal 20 days documznts $0
other documents.
- . . Written No responsive
T | e el oot it witdrava documensoil
12-0023 12/19/11 | ’ 1/19/12 (1/18/12) 20 days | submit FOIA $0
Newell and regard to Welspun request at a later
Newton, LLP) Tubular/Welspun Pipe. da?e)
All documents and records of 12/21/11 No responsive
Jim Waltz (The OSHA claim No. 314663194, Oral & documents
12-0024 12/19/11 Waltz Law Firm) Mountain States Casting Co., 12/2211 written 2 days forwarded to %0
LLC withdrawal OSHA
All documents and records of 12/21/11 No responsive
Jim Waltz (The OSHA claim No. 314633188, Oral & documents
12-0025 12719711 Waltz Law Firm) Cade Dirilling, LLC regarding 12/2211 written 2 days forwarded to %0
accident on Feb. 25, 2011 Withdrawal OSHA
Sent responsive 2/22/12
i Jim Waltz (The Copy of the entire case file in Completed received
12-0026 12/22/11 Waltz Law Firm) | Cade Drilling, LLC 09-0828 1/24/12 20 days dC(g:uments on $84.60 $84.60
payment
12/22/11 e
VT 2010 Complaint filed by the
R q U.S. Dept. of Labor against the Completed 16 days
12-0027 uniSte Laboe, James U.S. Postal Serv. for electrical; 1/21/12 b/c tolling Withdrew
0(;) et (Orr&Reno) safety violations. [i]dentified in stopped
r?];rr]‘; s;;gs News Release Number:10-945- on 1/18/12
NAT.
same name
i Stephen D. A copy of the testimony at the Completed No fee (29 CFR
12-0028 12/30/11 Chakwin, Jr. (The | hearing before the ALJ (Covette 01/12/12 8 days § 2201.7(a).
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EEQUEST RECEIPT NAME, SUBJECT/ DATE OF Sasis OF DAYS (STt NUMBER LED,
UMBER (date of COMPANY, & TYPE RESPONSE STATUS TO APPLICABLE OF PAGES FEES DATE
(FY 09) perfection) CONTACT PROCESS EXEMPTIONS AND
INFORMATION ) DISPOS
ITION
Flomenhaft Law Rooney- July 7 thru 13, 2010) Sent responsive
Firm, PLLC) documents on
CD
Request any and all records Withdrew
concerning communications on 1/3/12
between the EPA and the WH
Chief of Staff William Daley
and/or his staff . . . Julie Siegel
Margaret McLaughlin, David
Land and Alfred Johnson
between Jan. 1, 2011 to the
Kevin Bogardus present and the search should
12-0029 01/03/2011 (The Hill) include but not limited to 01/03/12 1 day Withdrawal $0
DOL/OSHA 1218-AB70
Occupational Exposure to
Crystalline Silica; DOL/OSHA
1218-AC45 Occupational
Injury and llIness Recording
and Reporting Requirements-
MSD Column; and DOL/OSHA
1218-AC48 Injury and llIness
Prevention Program regulations
(I?/?lr%lcgkaglardl Copy of the OSHRC file re: Completed ZN;Ofle(; %:) §§n|§§
12-0030 01/05/12 D Corrpro Companies, Inc., 11- 2/1/12 18 days ' ;
eRosa Co, L.P. documents via
1969 . X
A) electronic mail
Documents related to A.E. 5U.S.C.8552 ,
12-0031 V11/12 Johnson, N. Staley Co. v. Sec’y Labor, 3/9/12 Completed 26 days sent documents $669 R;;;Od
Amended (Mayer-Brown) Docket Nos. 91-0637 and 38 via electronic deposit
2/1/12 (OSHRC 2000) mail (b)(6)
Taylor, M Documents_related to motiops
PiIIsbu,ry Winthrop to compel filed by both parties Completed Sent documents
12-0032 1/17/12 ; in two cases: Delek Refin’g, 1/27/12 8 days . $164
Shaw Pittman electronically
LLP) Doc. No. 08-1798 and CHS,
Inc., Doc. No. 08-0480.
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DATE OF NUMBER
Haduisey RECEIPT NAME, SUBJECT/ DATE OF Sasis OF DAYS Lo NUMBER LED,
NUMBER (date of COMPANY, & TYPE RESPONSE STATUS TO APPLICABLE OF PAGES FEES DATE
(FY 09) perfection) CONTACT PROCESS EXEMPTIONS AND
INFORMATION ) DISPOS
ITION
-(rFiBI/II;)brux Complaint for Demoulas Withdrew
12-0033 1/24/12 Wi Supermarkets Inc., Inspection 1/31/12 5days | Withdrawn
inthrop Shaw No. 29247 1/26/12
Pittman LLP) '
Request any and all logs of
communication between
Ryan Jham members of Congress and[this]
(Democratic Agency from Jan.1, 2008 N responsive
12-0034 1/24/12 Congressional forward. ... “communication” 2/6/12 Completed 12 $0
. . plete documents
Campaign should include any letters,
Committee) emails, facsimiles, telephone
messages or voice mail
messages.
No fee (29 CFR
Taylor, M. [a] copy of the Sec’ys briefs in Completed 8 2201.7(a)
12-0035 1/27/11 (Pillsbury he Volks case 2/1/12 3 days Sent ddcum'ents $0
Winthrop Shaw...) the Vo ' .
electronically
1/27/12 Copy of the entire case file . . .
Withdrew Derek Harper (The | regarding 11-1855, Inspection
12-0036(E) Expedited Press of Atlantic No. 315153221, Arthur J. 2127112 Completed 20 days Sent doquments $0
. electronically
request City) Ogren, Jr. d/b/a Ogren
1/31/12 Construction.
Withheld
Document
[a] copy of ... Video ...that was under
displayed in court by DOL atty. Exemptions 5
DeForest, Mike John Black in Sanford, Fla on Completed US.CS8§
12-0037 2/6/12 WKMG-TV local | 9/27/11 that depicts a 11/29/06 3/6/12 20 days | 552(b)(6),
6 incident at SeaWorld SD that (M)(A) & (C); 5
resulted in the injury of US.C.§
employee Kenneth Peters 552(h)
(4);5US.C. 8
552(a)(6)(A)(i)
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DATE OF NUMBER
Haduisey RECEIPT NAME, SUBJECT/ DATE OF Sasis OF DAYS (STt NUMBER LED,
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(FY 09) perfection) CONTACT PROCESS EXEMPTIONS AND
INFORMATION ) DISPOS
ITION
and 29 C.F.R.
§2201.9
Iig‘{alc%[ed [(_:]opies of any and_ aII_ OSHA Completed
2.99-12 citations, reports, findings, air
sampling and other dust
monitoring test results, and any
Extension 10 | Dodd, M correspondence and/or .
12-0038 days 4-5-12 (Simmons memoranda relating to OSHA 4/11/12 3ent responsive $894.86 Req.
- . - . ocuments on $250.00
Browder investigation of the Mansfield, cD 64286 deposit
Gianaris...) OH Borg Warner Plumbing '
. Fixtures facility (aka Artesian
'5Ff)1lllt=:c112,0\prll Indus.) April 1975 trial before
OSHRC Judge...any exhibits
thereto.
Requesting those public records
created, filed or otherwise
Laura Riedinger incorporated . . . on and after No fee (29 CFR
(Hare, Wynn, October 14, 2011, including the Completed 8 2201.7(a).
12-0039 2/13/12 Newell and documents pertaining to the 372 16 days Sent documents 30
Newton, LLP) settlement and closing of . . . electronically
Welspun Tubular/Welspun
Pipe.
Request copies of any
correspondence between No responsive
OSHRC and Congressman documents
12-0040 2114/12 Josh Rosenthal Michael Harold Coffman, of 2117112 Completed 3 days forwarded to
Colorado’s 6" Congressional OSHA
District.
Please produce copies of the
Roff, Jill following documents frqm No fee (29 CFR
12-0041 2122112 | (HinckleyAllensn | Bluewater Energy Solutions, s | Completed g oy | 8220L7(a),
yder, LLP) Inc., §/7 (Resp eop), 9/9 Memo Sent doquments
to Chief Judge Rooney) and electronically
11/18/ 2011(Settlement




FOIA RECORDKEEPING LOG FY 2012

IF
REQUESTER DISPOSITION APPEA
DATE OF NUMBER
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ITION
Agreement)
Copies of the exhibits submitted No fee (29 CFR
i Robert B. Roden during the hearing March 17- Completed § 2201.7(a).
12-0042 2027112 (Shelby Roden) 18, 2010 re: Shaw Global 3/26/12 20 days Sent documents 30
Energy Serv., Inc., 09-0555 electronically
A copy of any and all
documents concerning the
Richard Miller above-referenced company Completed Documents
12-0043 2127112 including but not limited to 3/20/12 16 days | provided $21.50
(Fletcher Farley) . e 3
copies of materials filed by electronically
TEAM Indus. Svcs. w/OSHA
Rev. Comm’n.
Brian E. Fritz, Esq. | Requesting several selective Sent documents
12-0044 3/5/12 (Saltz Mongeluzzi documer)ts from .the Sunoco, 4/2/12 Completed 20 days | via 0 $35.00
Barrett & Inc., Philadelphia Plant, 09- electronicall
Bendensky) 1651 y
Tess Zimmerman . -
X ; Requesting the ALJ’s decision .
12-0045 a5 | (Union Institute & . "o i Constr. Co., 83- 302 | Withdrew g gavs $0
University 3/30/12
. 0371
Library)
SOL v. Daisy Constr., Co., No.
3/5/12 Sakallaris, A. 10-2248 request copies of the §N22fgi (72(521)CFR
12-0046 Expedited | (Morgan Lewis) entire record and any all related 3/12/12 Completed 5 days LN 0 $9
. , Sent documents
request documents in the OHHRC’s .
i electronically
possession.
Brown, J. (CP SOL v. Amtec Corp., Docket Combleted glnggi (72(i)CFR
12-0047 3/13/12 Cunningham 10-2423 copy of the entire case 4/5/12 P 17 days S 0
. Sent documents
Bounds, LLC file .
electronically
Partial 3-19-
o S5days |5U.S.C. 4/3/12
12-0048 3/12/12 glt\)/TanSgrnélr\ldwn) Exhibits In the A Staley Remla?mn Completed §552(b)(6) and $494 Paid
Y P g 30317 g 9days | (b)(4) $494.00
Katie Lansden Request all documents in the 29 C.F.R.
12-0049 3/13/12 (Hanna, Campbell | matter of Burkshire Constr., 419112 Completed 19 days 82201.7(b)(1) 45 11.25

-8-




FOIA RECORDKEEPING LOG FY 2012

IF
REQUESTER DISPOSITION APPEA
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(date of : TYPE RESPONSE TO OF PAGES
(FY 09) perfection) CONTACT PROCESS EXEMPTIONS AND
INFORMATION ) DISPOS
ITION
& Powell, LLP) Docket No. 11-1545
A certified copy of all Exhibits
3/15/12(E) Holly A. Titus attached to the hearing 4/12/12
12-0050 Certified (Malone' Law transcripts before Judge Fee over $25 | Withdrawn 19 days $0
3/16/12 W/D Office) Calhoun on Sep. 2&3, 2010, not
Certification regarding M.C. Dean, Inc., 10- authorized
0549
Winckler, J. No fee (29 CFR
12-0051 3-16-12 (Winckler& Copy of_any and all documents 4/10/12 Completed 17 days 8 2201.7(a). $0
Harvey) concerning Fluor Enterprises Sent doquments
electronically
Steven J.
Grgenstein (Tobin, A copy of the ALJ’s report in No fee (29 CFR
12-0052 3/26/12 (Raeltman,. Roselle Paper Company, Inc., 4/19/12 Completed 18 days § 2201.7(a). $0
reenstein, 08-0059 Sent doc_uments
Caruso, Wiener, electronically
Konray & Kessler)
All documents relating in any
way to the investigation of
Stewart, C. 111 OSHRC File No. 157 regarding No fee (29 CFR
12-0053 328112 | (Bradley Arant | 1€ June 18, 11 fatal accident 4/19/12 16 days | ° 220L.7(a). $0
Boult Cummings) involving Chrlstlr_1e_ Johnson at Completed Sent doc_uments
the Selma, Al facility of Crown electronically
Health Care Laundry Svc. Of
Alabama, LLC.
[r]equest for any and all records
Moore, Bradly . Lo .
12-0054 4/10/12 | (Boehl Stopher & g][ofggﬁdb' E,?thtte Hyes gation 512 | Withdrawal |5 s | Withdrawn $0
Graves, LLP) Mahan Constr. Co.
I request access to and copies of
Hamilton, James FOIA request logs for FY 2000-
(DeWitt Wallace 04 and 2007-10. | request No fee (29 CFR
12-0055 4110712 Center for access and copies of logs or 5/8/12 Completed 20 days § 2201.7(a). 30
Media/Democ.) lists of fee waiver requests the
OSHRC recv’d in FY yrs.2000-
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REQUESTER DISPOSITION APPEA
DATE OF NUMBER
Haduisey RECEIPT NAME, SUBJECT/ DATE OF Sasis OF DAYS (STt NUMBER .
NUMBER COMPANY, & STATUS APPLICABLE FEES DATE
(FY 09) (date of CONTACT TYPE RESPONSE TO EXEMPTIONS OF PAGES AND
perfection) | |\FORMATION OGS ) DISPOS
ITION
10
Blackburn We would like to request copies No fee (29 CFR
12-0056 4/16/12 (Blackburn & :‘)fl a(;]y ar;]q all documentgtlon 4/30/12 oted 10 days 8 220d1.7(a). $0
Erskine) ile |nt_ is matter (Davis Complete Sent oc_uments
Excavation). electronically
Re?ug_st all docun:ents Completed No fee (29 CFR
Sylia Gallegos Including any settiement §2201.7(a)
12-0057 4/16/12 . agreement dated after Jan. 6, 5/9/12 17 days L $0
(Camara & Sibley) ! . Sent documents
2012, regarding Triple D. electronicall
Security Co., Inc., 11-1937. y
Request a partial copy of the
transcript, particularly the No fee (29 CFR
Mark B. Blackburn . .
i testimony by Eric Peacock and Completed 8 2201.7(a).
12-0058 4/16/12 (Eliak?ﬁs)um& Crew Chief/Rig Oper. Federico 4124112 6 days Sent documents %0
Balderas in the matter: Excel electronically
Well Service, Inc., 09-1858
Any and aII_ docs, citations, No fee (29 CFR
note...relating to [Allocco § 2201.7(a)
12-0059 5/7/12 Keyt, Bryan Recycn’g Ltd.], inspection 5/29/12 Completed 15 days Lo $0
Sent documents
conducted at 594 Scholes St., electronicall
Brooklyn NY y
Blackburn, M. [Clopies of any and all No responsive
12-0060 5/15/12 | Erskine : pies of any an ) 6/7/12 Completed | 15days | | P $0
&Blackburn eposition transcripts taken ... ocs.
Martha Kern i(r:1ot$1leesmoa£tse erlitlit!?/ifa(:]o_??rr:ents Sent documents
12-0061 5/18/12 (Spengler f K 6/18/12 leted 20 days | via $58.00
Nathanson) Corp. of Bryan, Docket Nos. Complete electronically
08-0875 & 09-0920 (Consol.)
Johnson. N [w]e request the following Sent documents
- S exhibits in the A.E. Stale omplete ays |via .
12-0062 6/11/12 (Mayer Brown) hibits in the A.E. Staley 7/10/12 Completed 20 day: i $170.00
Y proceedings. electronically
(fe??s?ue) IIEr;na (I\_I/_Ir.]IeDetersen, Seeking exhibits by both sides Received
12-0063 ~Perfected Flgﬁwenhaft Law at the trial in the matter of $500
8/7/12 Firm, PLLC) Wal-Mart Stores, 09-1013 deposite

-10 -
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IF
REQUESTER DISPOSITION APPEA
DATE OF NUMBER
Haduisey RECEIPT NAME, SUBJECT/ DATE OF Sasis OF DAYS (LIS AL NUMBER .
NUMBER (date of COMPANY, & TYPE RESPONSE STATUS TO APPLICABLE OF PAGES FEES DATE
(FY 09) erfection) CONTACT PROCESS EXEMPTIONS AND
P INFORMATION ) DISPOS
ITION
A copy of corresp.. Including
all letters, records, and docs. .
12-0064 6/15/12 g/le ir;ig)d ez, R. (US and electronic records between 7/5/12 Completed 14 days glscafigg?:we
Sen. Robert Menendez/OSHRC P
back to January 2007.
Request copies of selective
Arthur G. Sapper
12-0065 6/15/12 | (McDermott will | documents from OSHRC 6/25/12 6days | Sent documents No fee
Docket No. 08-1386, Delek Completed electronically
& Emery, LLP) e §2201.7(a)
Refining, Ltd.
. 5US. C.
TBD Irina M. Petersen .
: ' | Request any deposition Completed 8552(b)(6)
12-0066 | Ueelssue) | Esq. (The transcripts of Julius Blair in 7119/12 2 days | Sent documents and
Perfected Flomenhaft Law electronically No f
2117/12 Firm, PLLC) Wal-Mart Stores, 09-1013 o fee
' § 2201.7(a)
All DOD service contracts
entered between AMK-9
Howard S Detection Svcs., inc. and AMK-
12-0067 7-2-12 ' 9 Detection Svcs. LLC 7/16/12 Withdrawal 9days | Withdrawn $0
Grossman L .
pertaining to provisions of
contract working dogs [] Jan. 09
to present
Arthur G. Sapper | A copy of the Settlement in the Sent document No fee
12-0068 712112 (McDermott Will | matter of John Galt Corp., Nos. 7/10/12 Completed | 5 days electronicall § 2201.7(a)
& Emery) 07-1149, 1121, 1122, & 1123. y '
Request a copy of briefs filed
Arthur G. Sapper ;
; on review from OSHRC Completed Sent documents No fee
12-0069 7113/12 (McDermott Will Docket No. 08-1386, Delek 7124112 7 days electronically §2201.7(a)
& Emery) )y
Refining, Ltd.
12-0070
Expedited & Rachel Stine (New | “All materials” regarding the Mailed
Fee Waiver 2/90/12 England Center for | contest in docket no. 11-2132, 2/30/12 Completed 10 davs | documents on No fee
Expedited Investigative Suffolk Mental Health Y cD §2201.7(a)
processing Reporting Association.
& Fee
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(FY 09) perfection) CONTACT PROCESS EXEMPTIONS AND
INFORMATION ) DISPOS
ITION
Waiver are
moot
(7/30/12)
[r]equests non-obsolete records
obtained or created from Jan. 1,
13 to the present regarding
whether any website developed,
procured, maintained or used by
12-0071 7-23-12 LaBarre, Scott the above federal Agency or its
subdivisions to provide info. or
svcs. To members of the public
complies w/ Sect. 508 of the
Rehabilitation Act.
Kwasi Sam Electronic copy of Resp.’s
12-0072 7/24/12 (American Answer & Secv.’s Com .Iaint
Airlines) Y- P
Crawford, T. SeaWorld v US Sec’y. Nov.
(Assoc. Press) 2006 a on incident b
12-0073 7125/12 ggression incident by
Kasatka against her highly
experienced trainer Ken Peters.
Any and all documents
John David Gray concerning, or filed as record
12-0074 7/30/12 (Gray & in the matter of OSHA v.
Associates, L.L.C.) | AMTEC, 10-2423, including
all exhibits or attachments.
[a] copy of the entire case file
...all docs. but not limited to
discovery requests...exhibit list,
12-0075 2130/12 (BgLTr?r?irﬁg;/rYém corresp. sent by OSHRC/recv’d

Bounds, LLC)

by OSHRC or...any document
that has been within your
custody/control..working,
investigative, retired or

-12 -
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D=
FW
E=
G=

VW=
RE =

P=
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IF
REQUESTER DISPOSITION APPEA
DATE OF NUMBER
WOUST| REcePT | coNAME o | sumecm | pateor | (SNE |opbavs (STAL | woveen | | SR
(date of : TYPE RESPONSE TO OF PAGES
(FY 09) perfection) CONTACT PROCESS EXEMPTIONS AND
INFORMATION ) DISPOS
ITION
electronic mail .
Nick Requested docket sheet of BP
12-0076 Floyd(Pillsbury) | Husky
A copy of the OSHRC FOIA
12-0077 8/7/12 Michael Ravnitzky | Log for the time period
September 2006 to present.
12-0078
/

Amended (perfected) request
Expedited processing denied
=  Fee Waiver Requested

Expedited processing requested

Expedited processing granted
Verbal Withdrawal

Request extension
PENDING

BALANCE DUE

CNR = CLOSED non responsive

C=

-13 -
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